Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Tncome Fine Education 2010 Fed Vote Visible Minority
F— . , 5 $25K- | $50K- | $100K- s | ColliTec
@ 5 0= B & o | AtL | male |Femate| 1854 | assa | ssr |Male1s:|Maless| | Female | Female | Female [ o | 8s0K- | s100K+ | <s2sk | Sl | 00 | Zct | 815K+ | <=HS e[ unive | cpc | Lb | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
3 54 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ <$100K
Sample Size 224] 175 123 1o1 615| 43| 243]  o20] 1007 547 660] 720] 263] 321 305] 85| 348|374 454  G640|  6dl 150 205] 640 386 162 713]  6a0| 583|585 553 270 127 117 2 ) = M |
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted with caution.
QL. [Visited a family doctor or walk-in clinic] Approximately how many times in the last 12 months have you or anyone in your household:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ColliTec
Male 18- Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
BC AB sK MB oN QC | ATL | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ & o Matess+ TETOE T RTE | e | <95K | a0k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K h
2eoingonan 119) 9% 3% 6% 2% 9% 20% 8%|  129%|  10%|  10%|  10%|  12%|  11%|  13%| 12% 9% 76| 13%|  17%|  10% 6%|  19%| 16%|  10% 6% 76| 10%|  12%|  10% 9% 9% 9%|  26%|  10% 50|  13%|  11%|  11%
household in past vear
Once 8% 14% %, %|  13%|  17%|  26%| _ 15%|  19%| _ 17%|  20%|  14%|  10%|  26%| _ 13%| _ 18%|  18%|  15%|  19%| _ 20%|  20% 18%|  22%| 20%| 17| _ 14%| 1o% 9%| 6% 1o%| 15 To%| 2 22%| _1o%| _18%| 16%|  18%)
Two times 19%|  18% %, %|  20%|  1o%|  20%| 219  10%|  20%|  17%|  18%|  229|  18%|  20%|  1o%|  17%|  16%|  26%|  19%|  18% 20%| 18%| 18| 18%| 22%] 10% 0%|  18%|  1rw| 2 6% 2 20%| 28%| 22%|  10%| 10w
Three to five times 32%| _ 38% %, 9| 42%| _ 33%| _ 25%| _ 31%|  329%| _ 33%|  31%| _ 33%|  33%|  27%| _ 32%| _ 37%| _ 34%| _ 35%| _ 20%| _ 28%| _ 33% 24%|  20%|  33%|  36%|  36%| _ 31% 19| 35%|  33%| 3 36%| 2 33%| _ 36%| _ 27%|  32%|  32%)
Six to ten times 13%|  13% %, %]  17%|  16% 9%|  16%|  13%|  13%|  13%|  16%|  10%|  13%|  15%|  10%|  14%|  16% % 10%]  1a% 12| 10%| 1a%|  16%| 13| 13% 16| 15w|  1a%] 1 12% 13% % 9| 1aw| 13%)
Ten or more times 7%) 7%) %, %, 6% 6% % 9%) 6%) 79%) 79%) 9%) %) 6%) 7% %) 9% __10% % 6% 6% 8%) 5% 6% 7% 8%) 7% 6% 6% 7% 11% 2% 3% %] 1% 8% 6%
Net: At least 1 89%| o1% 79| oa%| 98%| 019 80%| 92%|  88%| 90%| 90%|  00%| 8%| 89%| B7%| 88%| O1%| 93%|  87%| B83%| 00%| 04%| B81%| 84%| 00%| 94%| 93%| 00%| 88%| 00%| 01%| o1%| o1 74%| o0%| 95%| 87%|  89%|  89%
QL. [Visited an emergency department or urgent care centre] Approximately how many times in the last 12 months have you or anyone in your household
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ColliTec
Male 18- Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
BC AB sK MB oN QC | ATL | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ & o Matess+ TETOE T RTE | e | <5K | a0k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K h
i::’s‘e’:“’a;“;‘;as‘ vear 5a%|  56%|  5206|  57%|  49% 60%| 47|  569|  53%|  50%|  48%|  64%|  520|  50%|  64%|  47%|  45%|  65%|  54%|  55%|  54%| 51| 550  55%|  52%|  59%|  52%|  5796|  55%|  54%|  58%| 47|  65%|  55%|  60%|  49%|  50%|  55%
Once 2a%| __23%| 22| _ 18%| _ 31% 23%| _ 22%|  24%|  24%|  25%|  26%|  22%|  26%|  24%|  22%| 2a%|  28%| 21%| 21%|  2o%| 27%|  22%|  20%|  25%|  2o%| 21|  24%|  23%|  25%|  26%| 23 30%| __10%] 26 To%| 2 26%| __oa%)
Two times 1% 1ow| 1a%|  16%|  13% o] 21%| 12%| 13|  14%| 15% o%| 1% 15% o%| 18%| 1a% o%|  16%| 11|  1o%|  17%| 16|  1196|  11%| 13%|  15%| 10 1% 1ow| 1 5% 1106|149 5% 1 1% 13%)
Three to five times 7% 7% 9% 6% 5% 5% 9% 8% 6% 9% 8% 3%| __10% 9% 5% 9% 7% 2% 6% 8%) 6% 5% 6% 8%) 7% 6% 6% B 6% % 7 6% 5% 7 5% 1 8% 79
Six to ten times 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%) 1% 3%) 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1 2% % T 2% 1 3% 3% 2%
Ten or more times %) %) % % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % % 1% % % "% % 1% 9% 9% T 9% 2% 2% %
Net: At least 1 a6%| aa%| asow| 43|  51% 40%|  53%| 44%| 4rs|  50%|  52%|  36%|  48%|  50%|  36%|  53%|  55%|  35%|  46%|  45%|  d6%|  49%| 45|  45%|  48%| 41|  48%|  43%| 45|  46%|  42%|  53%|  35%|  45%|  40%|  51%|  50%|  45%
Q1. [Been admitted to a hospital] Approximately how many times in the last 12 months have you or anyone in your household
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- . |Collmec
& 5 o= B & oc | ATl | male |rFemate| 1854 | assa | sse |Male1s:|Male3s| o | Female | Female | Female [ oo | 850K- | s100K+ | <825k | SOt | 00 | Zgieny | 815Kk | <=HS b | Unive | cPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other |Novote| Yes No
34 54 18- 35-54 | 55+ <8100K
i::’s‘e’:“’a;“;‘;as‘ Jear 6% 75% 6%|  75%|  70%|  75%|  779|  80%|  75%|  76%|  69%|  7e%|  81%| e8|  75%|  81%|  70%|  7e%| 82|  73%| 70|  7796| 65| 77| 75|  7a%| 81|  73%|  TI%|  79% 6% 0%|  74% 76| 73%|  69% 196 Tem|  76%
Once T7%| 6%  17%|  1a%|  20%|  18%|  Too| 5%  16%|  17%|  10%|  17%|  Ta%|  2a%|  17%|  13%|  18%|  17%|  T6o|  18%|  17%|  T6o| 21%|  17%| 17|  18%| 13%| 18%| 17 To%|  18%|  1a%|  18%|  17%|  1o%|  Te%| 1r%|  15%| 179
Two times 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% %) 5%) 3%) 5%) %) 7% %) 3% % 6% 2% 8% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% % % 5% 5% 3% 6% = 3% 4% 3% % % % 8% 5% 3% 5%
Three to five times 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 6% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% T 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% % 5% 5% 5% 29
Six o ten times %) 1% 1% 9%, 9%, 9%, 9%, 1% 1% 1% % % % 1% % 1% 1% % % 1 % 1% 1% % %
Ten or more times %) %) % "%, "%, "%, "%, "%, "%, 1% 9%, 1% 1% 1% 9%, "% % % "% % % % "% "% % "% % 3% 1% % %
Net: At least 1 2a%|  25%| 24%| 25%| 30%|  25%| 23%| 20%|  25%| 24%|  31%|  24%| 10%| 32%| 25| 10%|  30%| 24%| 18%| 27%|  25%| 23%|  35%|  23%|  25%| 26%|  19%| 2r%|  23%| 21|  24%|  20%|  26%|  23%| 27%|  31%| 20%| 24%|  24%
Q1. [Received a diagnostic test] Approximately how many times in the last 12 months have you or anyone in your household
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ColliTec
® . o= B o oc | AtL | male |rFemate| 1854 | assa | sse |Male1s:[Maless| o | Female | Female | Female [ oo | 850K- | 100K+ | <825k | S0 | (oot | Zepeny | $150K+ b | nive | cPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other |Novote| Yes No
34 54 18- 35-54 | 55+ <8100k
ig:’s‘e’::;“;';as‘ Jear 19%|  16%|  16%|  24%|  16%|  16%| 26%| 10%| 21%| 17| 250 20| 13%|  2796|  24%| 14%| 23%| 17%| 12%| 23%| 18%| 17%| 219  24%| 18%|  176|  22%|  10%| 219 17%| 20| 17| 1796|  30%| 20| 20| 17| 17|  10%
Once 23%|  dow| 22|  1r%|  22%|  23%|  2r%|  2o%|  23%|  24%|  2ov| 22|  24%|  27%|  23%|  21%| 23%| 22|  2o%| _ 25%| 22|  2a%|  27%|  23%| 22|  27%| 21|  2o%|  2a%| 21|  22%| 23%|  2a%|  26%| 22%|  16%| 27|  2a%| _ 23%)
Two times 23| 21|  24%| o8|  18%| 21|  2a%| 23|  23%| 23| 2a%|  24%|  24%| 20%|  23%| 2a%| 22%| 24%| 23%|  1o%| 26|  23%|  18%|  10%|  26%| 21%| 25|  20%|  2a%|  23%|  26%|  20%| 21|  20%| o2o%|  33%| 20%| 20%|  24%
Three to five times 26%|  26%|  27%|  21%| _ 28%| _ 30%|  19%|  210|  25%| _ 26%| _ 21%| _ 25%|  29%|  10%|  24%|  31%|  24%|  25%|  28%|  25%|  24%|  28%|  25%|  25%| _ 24%| _ 27%|  26%|  26%| _ 22%|  29%| _ 24%| _ 30%|  20%|  18%| _ 20%| _ 24%|  229%|  20%|  25%)
Six to ten times 6% 10% 4% 6% 10%) 7% 3%) 9%) 5%) % 6% 6% 7% 4% 4% 7% 7% 89%) 7% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 3%) 6% 5% 8% 5% 8% 6% 4% 6% 2% 7% 6% 6%
Ten or more times 3% 3% 6% 2% 6% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3%
Net: At least 1 81%| Baw| Ba%| 76%|  Ba%| 8a%|  74%|  B1%|  79%| B3%|  7o%|  BO0%|  Br%|  73%|  76%|  B6%|  77%|  83%|  B8%|  77%| B2%| B3| 79%|  76%|  B2%|  B3%|  79%|  B1%|  79%|  B3%|  BO%|  B3%|  B3%|  70%|  B0%|  BO%|  B3%|  83%|  81%
Q1. [Received a prescription for medicine] Approximately how many times in the last 12 months have you or anyone in your household:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- s |ColliTec
= o = B & o | AtL | male | rFemate| 1854 | assa | ser |Male1s:|Maless| | Female | Female | Female [ o | 850K- | s100K+ | <s2sk | Sl | 00 | et | 8150K+ | <zHS W €| unive | cPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other |Novote| Yes No
34 54 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ <8100k
izz’s‘e’;“:;";';as( year 11%|  129%) 0| 11% 5%) 0| 15% 5%|  12% 0| 14%| 1% 86|  16%|  13% 8%|  12% 8% 86| 14%|  11% | amw| 12| 11% 6%|  11%|  10%| 119  11%|  11% 8% 9%|  15%|  10%|  14%| 13|  13%|  10%
Once 3% 11% 2% 7| 13% O%| _ 2av|  11o6|  Iso6|  12%|  17%|  11%|  1a%| 21|  12% 3% 13% o%|  1aw| 13%| 1% 13% O%|  16%|  Ta%| 13|  13%|  13%|  1o%| 1o%| 11|  14%| 10%|  30%| 12% 0 14 4% 13%)
Two times 17%| __13% 0% 10%| 210|150  23%|  14%|  16%|  18%|  16%|  18%|  16%|  14%|  18% 5%|  18%| 10|  18%|  16%|  18%|  18%|  179| 150  18%|  18%|  16%|  16%|  189%|  17%|  18%|  16%|  16%|  17%6|  18% 4 17%|  16%|  17%)
Three to five times 27%|___26% 4%| _ 26%|  29%| 31|  21%| _ 35%|  27%| _ 28%| _ 30%| _ 25%|  28%|  26%|  26% o%|  33%|  24%|  2v%| 23%|  28%|  20%| 20%| 24%|  28%|  31%|  30%|  25%| 26%|  32%| 26%| 30%| 28 2% 26% 9 %5 26 28%
Six to ten times 12%] __16% 4| 13%|  15%]  14% 5% 13%|  12%]  12% %[ 13%|  14% 8% 13% 4% 76| 13%|  14%| 110  1106|  14%|  119]  11%|  13%|  13%|  1296|  119|  12%|  12%|  14%| 12|  14%|  2%| 11% 1 9 10%| 12%)
Ten or more times 20%| __ 23% 16| 33%|  17%|  22%|  13%|  2296|  19%|  21%|  16%|  229|  219%|  15%| _ 18%|  22%|  17%| 279  10%|  24%|  18%|  19%|  26%|  22%|  18%|  20%|  18%|  25%|  17%|  16%|  20%|  19%| 23 Tin|  oaw| 12| 21| 20%| 20w
Net: At least 1 89%|  88% 1%  Bo%| oov| 91| 85|  oo%|  88%| 91|  B6%|  B9%|  92%|  B4%|  B7%|  92%|  B8%|  O2%|  92%|  B6%|  B9%|  93%|  B3%|  B8%|  B9%|  04%|  B9%|  90%|  BOw|  B9%|  B9%|  02%| o 85%| 00w 86 87 879 90%




Q2. Are prescription drugs in your household:

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ColliTec
Male 18- Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <825K $150K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
BC AB SK VB oN QC | ATL | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ & o [Maless+| TS | e [ T aea | <859 | G0k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K h
‘Always paid by
youlyourselves with no
11%|  15%) 0| 18%| 11%[  11% %[ 14% 0|  12%| 13%| 10|  10%|  10% 9% 7| 5% 11%|  12%|  18%|  11% 5% 20| 18%|  11% 5% so| 0%  11%| 11|  11% o%|  13% 8%  14% 13%|  12%|  10%
insurance/ government
coverage
Mostly paid by
youlyourselves with
LA 9| 11%) 69%) 7| 16% 6%|  13% 9% 79| 10% 9% 9% 10% 8% % 8| 10%| 10% 119 12|  10% 6%| 1%  10%|  10% 6% a%|  10% 8%|  10% % 9% 8% 1206| 15%|  19%|  10%| 13% 8%
dovernment coverage
f‘:f;;si;uﬂ(y"” pay 6% 7% 6%  10%  10% 3% 8% 4% 5% 6% % 4% 6% % 4% 5% 6% 5% % % 5% 4% 4% 9% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 8% 7% %[ 10% 9% 5%
Mostly paid by
insurance/ government
oot 58%|  52%|  64%|  55%| 45|  59%|  50%| 63%| 60%| 57%| 51%|  60%|  62%| 50%|  62%| e6%| 53%| 59%| 589 46%| 60%|  e6%| 35%| 52|  60%| 69%| 58%|  54%| 61%|  60%| 62%| 60%| 56%|  64%| 51%|  54%| 49|  48%|  60%
household
Always paid by
insurance/ government
with nothing paid by 14%|  11%|  14%|  10%| 179  18%) 9% o%|  15%|  13%| 14|  15%|  129|  15%|  1796|  1206|  14%|  13%| 1196  1206|  11%|  18%|  19% ow| 119%| 16%| 26%|  16%| 120  12%6|  13%| 16%| 15% % 0| 200 12%|  14%|  14%
your household in the
end
f(iz’x‘)"‘ SR/Reret 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 6% 2% 1% 9% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 7% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% “% 3% 2% 4% 4% 9% 4% 2%
Net: Self pay 20%| 26%|  14%|  25%|  27%| _ 17%|  20%|  23%|  T6%|  23%|  22%|  19%|  10%| _ 1o%|  15%| _ 15%|  25%|  229%|  23%| _ 30%| 210  10%| _ 35%| _ 28%|  21%|  11% O%| 20|  10%| 20%|  17%|  18%| 219 21%| _ 28%|  10%| 23%|  25%| 19%
heCiRavhy; 72%|  6a%| 78%| esw| 62%|  77%s| e8| 71%| 75|  eo%|  e6%| 7| 73|  eswe|  7o%|  7ew| 67| 72|  eow| sowe| 72|  maw| sa%| e2%|  72%| msw| s3w|  70%| 74| 72| 7sw| 77| 72|  70%| eow|  73%| 61| 62|  73%
Q3a. Thinking of prescriptions filled over the past year, approximately what was the total dollar amount your household has had to pay yourselves?
sample Size (Base:
Received aprescription | 1731 199 160  110|  115|  ss9| 369 230 15|  o916| 472 508 662 220 278|317 251 320 344 301 s72|  sea|  132| 259  s72|  364| 144 43|  se9| s19| 520  s06| 246 108 105 0| 217]  204| 1527
in the past year)
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- CollTec
Male 18- Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS Unive | cPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
BC AB SK VB oN QC | ATL | Male |Female| 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ & o Matess+ TENEE RO | e | <95K | 100k <$50K | <8100K | <$150K h
0 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 11% 5% 2% 8% 8% 9%| __10% 6% 8%| __10% 5% % % 6% % % %] 12% % % 6% 15%| _10% 7% 6% 7| 10%| _10% 3% 3% 5% 8% 5% 8%
Somebut less than $100|  28%|  25%|  30%|  20%|  29%|  34%|  20%|  30%| 279%|  20%|  36%|  32%|  20%|  36%| 34%|  16%|  36%|  30%| 24| 24|  27%|  32%|  28%|  23%|  279|  34%|  32%|  27%|  2796|  32%|  20%|  32%| 28|  1796|  28%|  30%|  25%|  29%|  28%
Between $100 and $500 37%|  34%|  3206|  30%|  30%|  35%|  43%|  410|  30%|  36%|  35%|  33%|  43%|  33%|  35%|  46%|  37%| 31|  40%|  30%|  36%|  37%|  33%|  43%|  36%|  39%|  3206|  3796|  30%|  36%|  38%|  34%|  389%|  49%|  35%|  39%|  36%|  34%|  38%)
G e 150  18%|  16%|  16%|  15%|  10%|  20%| 15%| 15%| 15%| 1%  12%| 17|  18% ow| 10| 13%| 14%| 16%| 17|  16%| 13| 21|  14%|  16%| 120 13%6| 13%| 16%| 6% 13%| 15%|  13%6| 219%| 10%| 1% 7| 13| 15%)
CEEE ERELDENT 8|  10%| 10%| 4% 6% 6% 9% 8% 8% 8% a%|  10% 9% a%|  10% 9% 5%|  10% 9% 8%|  10% 6% s%|  10%  10% 6% 3% % 8% % % % 6%| 10| 12% 5% 1| 1% 8%
Over $3000 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 9%, 4% 5% 1% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% % 2% 7% 3% 2% 3%
Q3b. Over the past year, has your household’s prescription drug coverage changed?
Sample Size 1936 224] 175] 123] 121] 615 435] 243 929 1007 547| 669 720! 263] 321 ] 345] 285] 348] 374 454 640 641 159 295] 640 386 162, 713] 640] 583 585 553 270] 127] 117] 34| 250 234] 1@
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ColliTec
Male 18- Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ Unive | cPc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
BC AB SK vB oN QC | ATL | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | S5+ = s |Male 55+ 2T woen | ser | <K | Sioox <850K | <8100K | <8150 h
Yes, Iiwe have gained
PSP onug 76| 119%) 5%) 79%) 8%) 5%) 6% 9% 6% 76| 10% 6% 5% 8% 6% s 119% 6% 5% 7% ™% 6% 8% ™% ™% ™% 3% 6% 6% 9% 6% % 8% 6% 6% % % % i
coverage that we did
not have before
Yes, Iiwe have lost
z;is:r!;;‘?:a‘: :u/wge nad 14%|  12%|  18%|  14% 8%|  16%| 120 11|  13%|  15%|  15%|  15%|  13%|  13%|  14%|  129%|  179%|  15%6|  13%|  15%|  14%|  15%|  13%|  15%|  14%|  16% 8%|  1a%| 14|  14%| 13|  129|  219%|  169%|  1796|  10%|  120%|  18%|  13%
before
No, mylour prescription
drug coverage has not 72%|  e6o%|  72%| 71|  776|  73%6|  72%|  7e%| 72| 72|  63%|  74%|  78%| 64| 72|  70%| 20| 75| 77| e8| 73|  7s%|  e6%| 69|  73%|  72%| 2|  72%|  73%|  72%| 74| 77|  ea%| 72|  eo%| 78| e8| 62|  74%
changed this past year
Don't know/Not sure 7% 9% 4% 8%) 7% 6% 10% 4% 8%) 6% 10% 5%) 5% 15% 7% %) 9% %) 5% 10% 6% %] 13% 9% 6% 2% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 9% 6%| 13| 12% 6%
Net: Yes 21%|  23%|  23%|  21%|  15%|  21%|  18%|  20%|  10%|  22%|  25%| 21|  17%|  21%|  21%|  17%| _ 28%| 21|  18%|  22%| 22%| 21|  21%|  23%| _ 22%|  24%|  11%| _ 20%| _ 20%| _ 23%| _ 1o%|  10%|  20%|  22%|  23%| _ 16%|  10%|  25%| _ 20%)




Q4. [Yes summary] In the past 12 months, did you/someone in your household do any of the following?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- e | ColliTec
B o &= B @ oc | At | wate |Femae | 1834 | assa | s |MAIR18|Male35| o | Female | Female | Female | g . | $50K- | $100K+ | <825K | ‘o | oo | cgimox | S190K* | <=HS b | Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other |Novote| Yes No
34 54 18- 35-54 | 55+ <8100K
Decide to NOT fill a
Z’::f:::';g:: seorthe| 1% 17%| 18%| 6% o%| - 15%| 1106 14|  12%|  17%|  18%|  16%|  10%|  16%|  12% 8|  20%|  20%|  12%|  23%|  16% 8| 27%|  20%|  16%|  109% 6%|  16%| 159  119%|  13%|  10%|  18%|  1206|  15%|  10%|  24%|  25%|  13%
cost
Decide to NOT renew a
prescription because of 19|  14%|  13%|  15% 8% 1% 8% 1% o%| 129  13%| 11% 8% 14% 8% 7o 13%|  15%|  10%|  18%|  11% 6%| 19| 17%|  11% 7% so|  14%|  11% % % o%|  12% so6|  13%6|  119%|  19%| 20| 0%
the cost
Do anything to make a
prescription last longer 16%|  23%|  19%|  19%|  10%|  16%|  10%|  18%|  16%|  169%|  18%|  15%|  16%|  18%|  14%|  16%|  19%|  15%|  16%|  25%|  16%|  10%|  20%|  23%|  16%|  11% 7| 18| 17|  12%| 6%  14%|  19% 8% 2196 10%| 20| 219  15%
because of the cost
Experience financial
I DT 14%|  19%|  15%|  24%|  13%|  12%) 9%| 20| 1196  16%|  14%|  16%|  11%|  10%| 13% o%|  18%|  19%|  1206|  24%|  13% 76| 31%| 20|  13% 9% 3%|  15%|  15%|  10%|  13%|  10%|  18% 59|  19%| 10|  21%|  23% 12%
cost of prescription ° !
medicines
Worry about how you,
or members of your
family, might be able to 20%|  24%|  23%|  20%|  219%| 20|  13%| 20%|  18%|  23%|  23%| 21|  18%|  20%|  16%|  17%|  25%|  26%|  19%|  30%|  22%|  1196|  3796|  27%|  22%|  13% ow| 23%| 23w 1sw| 20%| 17|  26% 6%| 20%| 15%| 26%| 20%|  10%
afford the prescription
drugs you need
{Na‘:oi'q‘:ar: ; o 23%|  29%|  26%| 24%|  16%|  25%|  16%| 22%|  21%|  25%| 27%|  23%| 10%| 25%|  20%| 19%| 30%|  26%| 20%| 35%| 24%| 14%6| aa%| 30%| 2a%| 16%| 10%| 269 24%| 18%| 219| 18%| 27| 18%| 28%|  26%| 33%| 36w 21%
Q4. [Decide to NOT fill a prescription for medicine because of the cost] In the past 12 months, did you/someone in your household do any of the following?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- CollTec
Male 18- Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ Unive | CPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
BC AB SK vB oN QC | ATL | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ & o Matess+ TENOE LT ETE | e | <S5K | Si00k <$50K | <8100K | <$150K h
Yes. have done that Ta%| _ 17%| _ 18%|  16% O%| _ 15%| _ 11%|  14o%| _ 12%| _ 17%| _ 18%| _ 16%| _ 10%| _ 16%| _ 12% B%| _ 20%| _ 20%| _ 12%| _ 23%| _ 16% 8| 27%|  20%|  16%| _ 10% 6%|  T6%|  Tooh|  119%|  T3%|  T0%| _ 18%|  12%|  Ioo| _ 10%|  2a%|  25%|  13%
No. have not T6%|  73%| 77|  74%|  82%|  7a%|  79%|  79%|  78%|  75%|  71%|  75%| 829  69%|  77%|  86%|  73%|  73%|  78%|  67%|  75%|  85%|  62%|  69%|  75%|  84%|  85%|  73%|  76%|  81%|  78%| 81|  75%|  76%|  74%|  69%|  65%|  63%|  78%)
Not applicable 9% 10% 5% 9% 9% 11%] 10% 7% 11% 8% 11% 9% 8% 16%| 1% 6% 7% 76| 10%] 1% 9% 79| 11%]  10% 9% 6% ow] 1% 10% % 9% 9% 7] 1ow| 1] 13%]  uw] 1% 9%
Q4. [Decide to NOT renew a prescription because of the cost] In the past 12 months, did you/someone in your household do any of the following?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ColliTec
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <825K $150K+ | <=HS Univ+ | cPc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
8C AB sK mB oN QC | ATL | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ & o |Maless+ T s | e | <3 [ 100 <$50K | <$100K | <$150K h
Yes. have done that TI%|  14%|  13%|  15% 8% 11% 8% 11% O%|  1o%|  13%| 1% B%|  14% 8% 70| 13%|  15%|  10%|  18%|  11% 6%|  1ow|  17%[ 1% % 5% 1a%| 1% % % o 10% S| 1ow|  11%|  1o%|  20%|  1o%
No. have not 81%| _ 77%| _ B4%|  75%| _ 83%| _ 79%| _ B5%| 82|  83%| _ B0%| _ 78%|  BO%| _ B5%|  76%| _ B2%| _ 88%| _ 79%| _ 77%| _ B3%| _ 72%| _ B1%| _ B88%|  68%|  74%| _ 81%|  88%|  B6%| _ 77%| _ B1%| _ 86%| _ B4%| _ B5%| _ 79%|  B6%| _ 75%| _ 73%|  70%| _ 71%| _ 83%)
Not applicable 8% 9% 3% 9% 9%| 10% 7% 7% 8% 8% 9% 9% 6% 10%[ 10% 5% 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 6%  12% 9% 8% 5% 9% 9% 8% % % % 9% on| 1ow| 1r%| 1% 9% 8%
Q4. [Do anything to make a prescription last longer (such as skip doses/split pills/etc) because of the cost] In the past 12 months, did you/someone in your household do any of the following?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ColliTec
Male 18- Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS Unive | cPc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
BC AB SK vB oN QC | ATL | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ = ol CETEEE vl il i IS T ol <850K | <8100K | <8150 h
Yes. have done that T6%|  23%| _ 10%| _ 19%|  10%|  16%| _ 10%| _ 18%|  16%| _ 16%| _ 18%| _ 15%| _ 16%| _ 18%|  14%| _ 16%| _ 10%| _ 15%|  16%| _ 25%|  16%| _ 10%| _ 29%|  23%|  T6%| _ 11% T 18%|  17%| 12|  16%| _ 1a%| _ 19% B%| 1%  1o%|  20%| _ 21%| _ 1o%
No_ have not T8%|  72%| 77|  72%|  82%|  76%|  83%|  78%|  77%|  78%|  7a%|  78%|  80%|  73%|  77%|  81%|  75%|  79%|  79%|  65%|  79%|  86%|  61%|  68%|  79%|  85%|  B7%|  74%|  77%|  82%|  79%| 81| 76|  B4%|  71%|  7a%| 71|  719%6|  78%)
Not applicable 6% 5% 3% 9% 7% 8% 7% 4% 7% 6% 8% 7% 5% 9% 9% 4% 6% 6% 5% 9% 5% 4% _10% 9% 5% 4% 6% 7% % 5% % 5% 5% 8% 8% 7% 9% % 6%
Qa. [Experience financial difficulty because of the cost of prescription medicines] In the past 12 months, did you/someone in your household do any of the following?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- s | Collec
B o o= B @ oc | At | male |Femate| 1854 | assa | sse |Maleis:|Maless| oo | Female | Female | Female [ oo | 850K~ | s100K+ | <825k | Sofl | o0k | Cgieny | $150K+ | <=HS h | Unive | CPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other |Novote| Yes No
34 54 18- 35-54 | 55+ <8100K
Yes. have done that Tav|  10%|  15%|  24%|  13%[  1o% O%|  20%| 1106  Teo|  14%|  16%| _ 11%|  10%|  13% O%|  18%|  To%|  1206|  24%|  13% 70| 31%|  20%|  13% % S| 15%|  T50%|  10%|  13%|  10%|  18% 50|  10%|  10%|  21%|  23%| 1%
No. have not B0%| _ 77%|  BI%|  69%| _ 77%| _ 81%|  BA%|  77%|  83%| _ 78%| _ 79%|  78%|  B4%|  B1%| _ B0%|  B6%|  76%|  76%|  B2%|  68%|  B1%|  B88%|  62%|  72%| _ 81%|  B6%|  Olo6|  78%| _ 79%| _ 84%| _ B2%|  B5%|  76%|  B7%|  74%|  83%|  70%|  71%| _ 82%)
Not applicable 6% 2% 3% 8% 9% 8% 7% 2% 7% 5% 7% 6% 5% 9% 7% 2% 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 9% 6% 5% 6% 7%) 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 8% % % 9% % 6%
Q4. [Worry about how you, or members of your family, might be able to afford the prescription drugs you need] In the past 12 months, did you/someone in your household do any of the following?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ColliTec
Male 18- Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ Univ+ | cPc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
8C AB SK M8 ON QC | ATL | Male |Female| 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ o o [Male 55+ TS | TSR | P | <ssok | 500k <850K | <8100K | <8150K h
Yes. have done that 20%| _ 2a%|  23%|  20%|  21%| 2006  13%|  20%|  189%|  23%|  23%|  21%| _ 18%|  20%|  16%|  17%| _ 25%|  26%| _ 10%|  30%| 229 1196  37%|  27%|  22%|  13% O%| 23| 23|  1o%| 20| 17|  26% G%|  2o%|  1o%|  26%|  20%|  1o%
No_ have not 7% 72%| _ 74%|  63%| _ 70%|  72%|  80%| _ 68%|  76%| _ 71%| _ 71%| _ 72%| _ 76%| _ 73%| _ 76%| _ 78%| _ 68%|  69%| _ 74%| _ 61%|  72%| _ 84%|  56%|  64%|  72%|  82%| 85| _ 70%| _ 72%| _ 79%| _ 74%| _ 77%| _ 68%| _ B4%| 64%| _ 78%| 67%|  64%| _ 75%
Not applicable 6%) 2% 3% 8% 9%) 8%) 7% 3% 6%) 7% 7% % 6% 6% 8%) 5%) % 6% 7% 9% 6% 5% 8% 9% 6% 4% 6% 8% % 5% % 5% 7] 10% % % 7% 7% 6%




Q5. Do you have any friends or family members who cannot afford their prescription medications and have had to skip or delay renewing prescriptions as aresult?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ColllTec
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <§25K $150K+ | <=HS Univ+ | cPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
- - +
BC AB SK mB ON Qc ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55 ) o |Maless| TR | ees | see | <%5% | 100k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K h
Yes 30%|  38%|  36%|  29%|  25%|  32%|  21%|  36%|  25%|  35%|  33%|  34%|  26%|  27%|  27%|  23%|  37%|  40%|  29%|  33%|  33%|  28%|  36%|  31%|  33%|  29%|  25%|  32%|  33%|  27%|  28%|  29%|  41%]|  18%|  37%|  26%|  31%|  38%|  29%)
No 70%|  620%| 64%|  71%|  75%|  68%|  79%|  64%|  75%|  65%|  67%|  66%|  74%|  73%|  73%|  77%|  63%|  60%|  71%|  67%|  67%|  72%|  64%|  69%| _ 67%|  71%|  75%|  68%|  6/%|  73%|  72%| 710  59%|  82%|  63%| _ 74%|  69%|  62%|  71%)
Q5. Do you have any friends or family members who have financial difficulty paying for their prescription medicines ?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ColllTec
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ Univ+ | cPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ o o [Malesst| TS | ees | ese | <% | 100k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K h
Yes 33%| _A0%| _ 43%|  40%]| _ 34%| _ 34%|  21%|  39%|  28%|  38%|  34%|  36%| _ 30%|  28%|  29%|  27%| _ 40%|  43%| _ 33%| _ 35%| _ 36%| _ 29%| _ 45%|  30%|  36%| _ 30%| _ 23%| _ 37%| _ 34%|  29%|  30%| _ 31%| _ 45%|  15%|  42%| _ 26%| _ 37%|  41%| _ 32%)
No 67%| 60%| 57| 60%| 66%| 66%| 7o%| 61| 72| 62%| 66%| 64%| 70%| 72%[| 71| 73%| 60%| 57%| 67%|  65%| 6a%[ 71| 55%| 70%| 64%| 70%| 77%| 63%[ 66%| 710 70%| 69%| 55%| 85%| 58%[ 74%| 63%| 59%| 68%|
Q6. Thinking of your future, what are your own overall expectations about your ability to afford prescription drugs when you are 10 years older than you are now?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ColllTec
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ Univ+ | cPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ o o |Malesst| S | ey | sse | <% | 100k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K h
Very worried about
being able to afford 14%|  21%|  16%| 20%|  15%|  14% 8%|  19%|  12%|  16%|  10%|  17%|  15%|  10%|  15%|  10% o%|  19%|  20%|  22%|  13% o%|  24%| 21|  13%|  10% T%|  16%|  14%|  12%|  15%|  12%|  15% 6%|  20% 8%|  20%|  21%|  13%
drugs down the road
Somewhat worried 30%|  27%|  33%|  30%|  20%|  30%|  26%|  32%|  28%|  31%|  25%|  30%|  33%|  20%|  27%|  34%|  28%|  33%|  32%|  35%|  30%|  23%|  38%|  34%|  32%|  23%|  10%|  34%|  31%|  24%|  28%|  30%|  34%|  20%|  34%|  28%|  32%|  29%|  30%]
Fairly confident 32%| 30%|  26%|  20%| _ 31%| _ 20%|  39%|  30%|  31%|  32%|  34%|  32%|  20%|  29%|  34%|  31%|  40%|  30%| _ 28%| _ 26%| _ 30%|  37%|  22%|  28%|  30%| _ 37%| _ 35%|  28%|  34%|  33%|  30%|  33%|  32%|  44%|  27%| _ 4a%| 25%|  28%|  32%|
Very confident you will
always be able to pay
for your prescription 2a%|  21%|  25%|  20%|  25%|  24%|  28%|  20%|  29%|  20%|  31%|  21%|  23%|  30%|  25%|  24%|  24%|  17%|  21%|  17%|  25%|  32%|  16%|  17%|  25%|  20%|  39%|  23%|  20%|  31%|  27%|  25%|  19%|  28%|  20%|  21%|  23%|  22%|  25%)
drugs (either yourself o
your insurance)
Net: Worried 24%| _a9%| _ 49%|  50%|  44%| _ 46%|  33%|  50%|  40%|  48%|  35%|  47%|  48%|  32%|  42%|  ad%|  37%|  53%|  51%|  57%|  45%|  31%|  62%|  55%|  45%|  34%| _ 26%|  49%|  45%|  37%| _ 42%|  42%|  49%|  28%|  54%|  36%|  52%|  50%| _ 43%|
Net: Confident 56%| 51%| 51%| 50%|  56%|  54%| 67%[ 50%| 60%| 52%| 65%|  53%|  52%| 68%| 58%|  56%| 63%| 47%| 49%| 43%| 55%| 69%|  38%|  45%|  55%|  66%|  74%| 51%| 55%|  63%|  58%|  58%|  51%|  72%|  46%| 6a%|  48%|  50%|  57%|
Q7. First, how much of a priority do you think this issue is for Canada ~ improving prescription drug access and affordability?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- CollTec
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS Univ+ | cPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ o o [Malesst| TS T es | eae | <35 | 100k <$50K | <8100K | <$150K h
Very hiah priority 33%| _ 33%|  29%|  25%| _ 27%| _ 36%| _ 28%|  47%| _ 28%| _ 37%| _ 32%| _ 32%| 35 34%| _ 05%|  28%|  30%|  39%| _ 41%| _ 37%| 34 2 39%|  36%| 34 29%| _ 20%| _ 34%|  33%| _ 32%| _ 20%| A4l 24%| __ 26%| 43 11%| _ 38%|  38%| 32%)
Hiah priority 24%|  a76|  39%|  30%|  44%|  45%|  45%|  36%|  44%|  44%|  43%|  44%| & 35%|  43%|  52%|  50%|  45%|  40%|  42%| 45 4 20%|  a4%| 45 A7%|  48%|  44%|  42%|  4o%|  43%| 47 a4%|  a0%| 45 A1%|  43%| 42|  44%)
Lower priority 18%| _ 16%| 20%|  34%| 22%|  15%|  20%|  14%|  20%|  16%|  19%| 19%| 1 20%| __23%| _17%|  16%|  14%|  17%|  17%| i7" 1 7% 17%| 17 19%|  20%| 18%|  19%|  17%| _ 27%| _ iu 9%| __ 28%| _1u 0% 17%|  15%| 18%)
Very low priority 5% 3% 10% 2% 3% % 2% 7% 2% 6% 6% 10% % 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4 5% 3% 4 6% 8% 5% 6% %[ 1% 19| 2% 6% 19| 8% 3% % 5%)
Net: High priority 77%| _ 80%| _ 68%|  64%|  71%|  81%|  74%|  83%|  72%|  82%|  75%| _ 76%| & 69%|  67%| _ 79%|  81%|  83%|  B1%| _ 79%| 79 74 78%| __80%| 79 76%| _ 70%| _ 78%|  75%| _ 79%|  63%| 88 88%|  65%| 88 50%| _80%| _ 8lw|  77%)
Net: Low priorit 23%| 20%| 32%| 36%| 20%| 19%| 26%[ 17%| 28%| 18%| 25%| 24%| 20%| 319 33%| 210 19%| 17%| 19%| 21%| 21%[ 26%| 22%| 20%| 21%| 24%| 30%| 20%[ 25%| 2106] 37|  12%| 12%| 35%| 12%[ 48%[ 0% 19%|  23%|
Q8. Overall, do you personally support or oppose the concept of having “pharmacare” in Canada, providing universal access to prescr
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- CollTec
s P &% B & oc ATL | wmate | Femate | 1834 | 3554 | s+ |Male18-|Male3s-| . | Female Female | Female | oo | $50K- | 100K+ | <s25K | oo | oo | 2o | $150K+ 0 Univ+ | cPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
34 54 18- 35-54 | 55+ <$100K
Stronalv Support 57%| _ 63%| _ 44%| _ 38%| _ 51%| _ 50%| _ 63%| _ 61%|  50%|  63%| _ 57%| _ 55%| _ 59%|  55%|  45%|  52%|  59%|  64%| _ 65%| _ 64%| _ 57%| _ 53%| _ 58%|  67/%|  57%| _ 53%| _ 57%| _ 54%| 56 62%| _ 30%| _ 75%| _ B0%| _ 59%| _ 70%| _ 21%|  53%| S 58%)
Moderately Support 29%| _27%| _ 31%|  30%|  30%|  31%|  26%|  27%|  30%|  28%|  29%|  30%| _ 28%|  26%|  31%| _ 30%|  32%| _ 28%|  25%|  25%| _ 29%|  31%|  30%|  23%|  20%|  32%|  26%| _ 30%| 30 27%| _38%| _ 23%|  16%|  25%|  27%| _ 45%|  36%| 3 28%)
Moderately Oppose 7% 5%|  11%|  14% 9% 9% 5% 5% 11% 5% 8% 8% 6%|  10%| 14% 8% 3% 5% 8% % 7% 8% 7% % 7% % 9% 8 6%| _ 15% 2% 2% 9% 3% 20% 9% 7%)
Stronaly Oppose: 7% S%| _ 14% %] 10% 5% 6% 7% 9% 4% 6% 7% 6% 9%| __10% 8% 3% 5% 5% 3% % 8% 4% 3% % 7% % 7% 7 5% 17% 1% 2% 8% 13% 2% 7%
Net: support 86%|  90%|  75%|  77%|  B1%| _ B7%|  89%|  88%|  80%|  91%|  B86%|  B4%|  B7%|  81%|  76%|  84%|  91%|  92%|  90%| _ B9%|  B6%|  84%|  89%|  89%|  B86%|  B6%|  B3%|  84%| 85 89%|  69%|  98%|  96%|  B4%|  97%|  65%| 89%| 8 86%
Net: Oppose 14%|  10%| 25%| 23%| 19%|  13%|  11%|  12%| 20% o%|  1a%| 1e%| 13%| 19%| 24%| 16% 9% 8%| 10%| 1106|  14%| 16%|  11%|  11%|  14%| 14%| 17%|  16%|  15%|  11%|  31% 2% %[ 16% 3%| 35%| 11%| 13%| 1a%




Q9a. How do you think Canada should proceed:

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- $50K- | $100K- ColliTec
Male 18- Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <825K $150K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
- - +
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55- 34 54 Male 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$100K | <$150i h
That way, starting
immediately with the
most commonly needed
e eI 60% 67% 58% 48% 50% 63% 54% 62% 55% 65% 65% 57% 59% 63% 50% 55% 68% 64% 63% 58% 59% 63% 53% 60% 59% 63% 61% 53% 58% 71% 43% 73% 7% 47% 2% 35% 59% 59% 60%)|
expanding to cover
others over a few years
Cover ALL necessary
medications from the
:sgv‘l'l‘l:‘ ‘\;‘j-ﬁj"e" iicohy 22%) 19% 14% 22%) 29% 20% 30% 23%) 22%) 22%) 18% 22% 24% 17% 22% 25% 19% 22% 23% 30% 23% 16% 33% 29% 23% 18% 16% 28% 23% 14% 20% 22% 18% 33% 19% 27% 28% 22% 22%
implementation a few
years
Start with the most
common medications
and do not expand 8% 6% 7% 12% 8% 8% 8% 5% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 7% 6% 8% 4% 9% 9% 4% 4% 9% 8% 10% % 9% % 12% 4% 3% 10% 6% 18% 8% 9% 8%
coverage beyond those
drugs
Do not proceed with a
National Pharmacare 10% 8|  21%|  18%|  13% 8% 8%|  10%|  14% 79%) o%|  13% 0| 11%|  19%|  12% 6% 8% 6% 8% | 12%|  10% 8% 0|  11%| 13%|  12%|  10% 8%|  25% 2% 26| 10% 3%|  21% 6%| 10|  10%
program at all
Q9b. Would you personally support or oppose your provincial government participating in such a program?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- $50K- | $100K- Coll/Tec
Male 18- Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS Unive | cPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female [ 18-34 35-54 55+ 34 54 Male 55+| 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$100K | <$150l h
Stronaly Support 44% 49% 31% 37% 6% 41% 54% 48% 9% 49% 41% 41% 49% 40% 33% 45% 43 A 5! 46% 46% 42% A41% 48 46% 44% 3 43% 42 48 27% S5 55% 60% A7 30¢ 38% 39% 45%
Moderatelv Support 37% 37% 32% 34% 9% 41% 33% 34% 6% 37% 39% 39%| 33% 34% 38% 36% 44 A 3 36% 36% 38% 35% 36¢ 36% 39% A 36% 379 379 40% 3 32% 27% 35¢ 299 46% 4% 36%)
Moderately Oppose 10%) 8% 18% 17%) 1% 11%) 5% 9% 2% 8% 12% 1% 8% 15% 15% 7% 10¢ 10% 10% 10% 13% 9 10% 10% 12% 10¢ 8 15% 8% 5% 12 29¢ 10% 10% 10%)
Stronalv Oppose 9% 6% 19% 12% 4% 8% 7% 9% 3% 6% 7% 0% 10% 12% 14% 12% 3 8% 9% 11% 11%. 7 9% 8% 1 9% 11%)] 7%)] 18% 5% 8% 7 11%)] 6% 10% 9%
Net: Support 81% 86% 63% 71% 5% 82% 87% 81% 5% 86% 80% 0% 82% 73% 71% 81% 87" 8 8 82% 81% 80% 76% 84 81% 82% 7 79% 79 85¢ 67% 9: 87% 87% 81 60¢ 84% 80% 81%)
Net: Oppose 19% 14% 37% 29% 25% 18% 13% 19% 25% 14% 20% 20% 18% 27% 29% 19% 13% 13% 16% 18% 19% 20% 24% 16% 19% 18% 23% 21% 21% 15% 33% 9% 13% 13% 19% 40% 16% 20% 19%)
Q10. Agreement- Overall the current system is working well enough and doesn't need to be changed
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- $50K- | $100K- Coll/Tec
Male 18- Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS Unive | cPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female [ 18-34 35-54 55+ 34 54 Male 55+| 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$100K | <$150K h
Stronaly Aaree 8%)| 4% % 5% 10% 6% 13% 5% 10% 6% 7% 8% 8% 11% 11% 8% A& 4% 9% 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 5% 10% 8% 5% 13% 3 2% 18% 4% 15% 7% 10% 7%,
Moderately Agree 24% 18%) 3% 31% 20% 22% 31% 19% 26% 23% 24% 26% 24% 22% 29% 27% 2 22% 21% 23% 24% 20% 24% 24% 27% 28% 25% 25% 23% 34% 20¢ 11% 35% 16% 31% 23% 27% 24%)
Moderately Disaaree 39% 41% % | 37% 44% 41% 36% 41% 38% 40% 40% 40% 38% 39% 36% 40% A 44% 37% 39% 40% 42% 37% 40% 40% 35% 38% 39% A1% 34% 46 A1% 30% 36% 36% A1% 31% 40%
Strongly Disagree 29% 37% % 27% 26% 31% 20% 36% 26% 32% 29% 27% 30% 28% 24% 25% 3 30% 34% 32% 28% 30% 33% 28% 24% 32% 27% 28% 31% 18% 31%)] 46% 16% 44% 18% 29% 32% 28%)
Net: Aaree 32% 22% % | 36% 30% 28% 44% 24% 36% 28% 31% 33% 32% 33% 40% 35% 3 27% 29% 30% 32% 34 28% 31% 32% 36% 33% 35% 32% 28% AT% 23¢ 13% 54% 20% AT% 30% 37% 31%)
Net: Disagree. 68% 78% 63% 64% 70% 72% 56% 76% 64% 72% 69% 67% 68% 67% 60% 65% 70% 73% 71% 70% 68% 66% 72% 69% 68% 64% 67% 65% 68% 72% 53% 7% 87% 46% 80% 53% 70% 63% 69%)
Q10. Agreement- We simply can’t afford universal drug coverage
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ColliTec
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ [ <$25K $150K+ [ <=HS Univ+ cpC Lib NDP BLOC Green Other | No vote Yes No
BC AB SK mMB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 34 54 Male 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K | <$100K | <$150K h
Stronaly Aaree 15%) O%| _ 2a%| _ 26%| 17|  15%|  13%|  13%| _ 19% To6|  15%|  17%|  1a%| 21|  23%|  14% %] 11%] 1% T2%|  1a%|  T6%|  15%| _ 10%| _ 1a%| _ 15%|  10%| _ 16%| 16 T2%| 32 7 % 13%] 5% 46%| _ 1a%| 17 1a%)
Moderately Agree 23% 19% 24% 24% 20% 22% 28% 23% 22% 4% 21% 24% 25% 17% 24% 25% 25% 23% 24% 4% 21% 25% 20% 27% 21% 23% 28% 26% 24%)| 19% 31%)] 19%)] 13% 301 12% 23% 27% 24¢ 23%|
Moderatelv Disaaree 32% 36% 31% 26% 36% 32% 31% 33% 27% 7% 33% 32% 31% 25% 26% 30% 40% 39% 32% 9% 35% 32% 31% 28% 35% 33% 26% 33% 30¢ 33% 26¢ 38 29% 9 35% 19% 37% 31%]| 32%)
Stronaly Disaaree 30% 36% 22% 24% 26% 32% 28% 32% 31% 9% 31% 27% 32% 37% 27% 31% 26% 27% 32% 5% 30% 27% 34% 35% 30% 28% 28% 25% 31%)] 36% 11%] 39¢ 54% 7 A47% 12% 23% 27 30%]
Net: Aaree 38% 28% 47% 50% 37% 37% 41% 35% 42% 35% 36% 40% 38% 38% AT% 40% 34% 34% 36% 36% 35% A41% 35% 37% 35% 39% 46% 43% 39¢ 31% 63 23 17% 3 18% 69% A% 41 38%)
Net: Disagree. 62% 72% 53% 50% 63% 63% 59% 65% 58% 65% 64% 60% 62% 62% 53% 60% 66% 66% 64% 64% 65% 59% 65% 63% 65% 61% 54% 57% 61% 69% 37% 7% 83% 57% 82% 31% 59% 59% 62%)|
Q10. Agreement- It would be more efficient if there is one single system for drug coverage
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- s |ColliTec
BC B sk MB oN Qc ATL Male Female | 18-34 3554 55+ Male 18- | Male 35- Male 55+ Female | Female | Female <$50K $50K- | $100K- <§25K <$50K | <$100K | <$150K $150K- <=HS h Univ+ cpC Lib NDP BLOC Green Other | No vote Yes No
34 54 18-34 35-54 55+ <$100K
Stronaly Aaree 48% 53% 43% 38% 40% 46% 52% 50% 47% 49% 47% 46% 50% 42% 49% 44% 49% 52% 50% 49% A% A% 52% 49% 45% 50% A7% 45% 51% 30% 59% 58% 51% 63% 36¢ 46 38% 49
Moderately Aaree 35%|  33%|  27%|  42%|  43%|  38%|  31%|  36%|  34%|  359%|  35%|  34%|  34% 34%| _ 35%|  38%|  35%|  34%|  36%|  34%|  34%|  36%|  36%| _ 34%|  3506|  3196|  35%|  369|  33%6|  38%|  33%|  36%|  30%| 26%| 20 37 1% 34
Moderatelv Disaaree 11%) 9% 16% 14% 6% 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 12% 12% 9% 14% 8% 15% 11% 9% 8% 12% 11% 10% 7% 12% 12% 12% 10% 13% 10% 16% 7% 4% 10% 9% 26¢ 13¢ 13% 11
Stronaly Disaaree 7% 5%| _ 13% 7% 11% % 6%) 4% 9% 5% 6% 7% 6% 9% 89%) 3%) 5%) 5%) 5% 5% 9% % 4% 5% 8% 7% 8% 7% 5% 16% 1% 2% 8% 1% 9 & 8% 7
Net: Aaree 82% 86% 70% 80% 83% 84% 83% 86% 81% 84% 82% 80% 85% 76% 84% 82% 84% 86% 86% 83% 80% 82% 89% 83% 80% 81% 82% 81% 84% 68% 92% 94% 82% 89% 65¢ 83 79% 83
Net: Disagree. 18% 14% 30% 20% 17% 16% 17% 14% 19% 16% 18% 20% 15% 24% 16% 18% 16% 14% 14% 17% 20% 18% 11% 17% 20% 19% 18% 19% 16% 32% 8% 6% 18% 11% 35% 17% 21% 17%)




Q10. Agreement- Having free prescription drugs will lead to abuse

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ColllTec
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <§25K $150K+ | <=HS Univ+ | cPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
- - +
BC AB SK mB ON Qc ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55 & o |Maless| TR | ees | see | <%5% | 100k <$50K | <$100K | <1501 h
Stronaly Aaree 16%) 8%| _ 1o%| 220  200|  14%| _ 23%| _ 13%| _ 20%| _ 13%|  14%| _ 10%| _ 15%| _ 19%|  24%| _ 17%| _ 10%] _ 14%| _ Tdo%|  14%| 16%| _ 17% 28% 7% 5%| __ 22% 6%| _ 41%|  21%|  17%|  16%
Moderately Aaree 24%| 2%  25%|  28%|  28%|  20%|  30%|  23%|  27%|  22%|  23%|  20%|  28%|  25%|  20%|  34%|  21o%|  21%|  20%|  24%|  2a%|  25% 31%|  21%| 12 31%|  20%| 30 20%| _28%| _ 23%
Moderately Disagree 31%| _ 36%|  30%| 21|  24%|  32%|  28%|  33%|  28%|  34%|  33%|  31%|  29%|  26%|  31%| _ 26%| _ 40%| _ 31%|  31% 32%|___31%| __28% 25%| 35%| 1% 35%| 32%| 17 34 30%| _31%
Stronalv Disaaree 29%|  34%|  27%|  20%|  27%|  34%|  20%|  31%|  26%|  32%|  30%|  20%|  28%|  31%|  24%|  23%|  29%|  34%|  33%|  20%|  29%| 29% 16%| 37%|  5a%| 12| 40%| 12 24 25%| 3%
Net: Aaree 40%| 30%| a4%|  50%|  49%|  3a%|  53%|  36%| 47| 34%|  37%|  39%|  43%|  43%|  44%|  51%| 32%|  35%|  36%|  38%|  40%| 42% 59%| 29%| 17 53%|  28%| 71 42%| __a5%| ___40%)
Net: Disagree 60%| 70%| 56%|  50%|  51%|  66%|  A47%|  64%|  53%|  66%|  63%|  61%|  57%|  5/%|  56%|  49%|  68%|  65%|  64%|  62%|  60%|  58% a1%| 71| 83%| ar%| 72%| 20%[ 8% 5%  60%|
Q10. Agreement- It only makes sense that medicine should be part of medicare
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ColllTec
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ Univ+ | cPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ & o |Malesst| S | ees | ese | <% | 100k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K h
Stronaly Aaree 58%| _ 59%| _ 49%| _ 41%| _ 48%| _ 58%| _ 65%|  63%| _ 52%| _ 64%| _ 60%| _ 55%| _ 60%|  5/%|  45%| _ 55%|  63%| _ 64%| _ 65%| _ 67%| 59 53%| 62 69%| 59 55%| _ 48%| 57 55%|  63%| _ 37%|  69%| _ 77%| _ 64%| _ 72%| 40 58%|  54%| 59
Moderately Aaree 30%|  32%|  33%|  36%|  37%|  31%|  27%|  27%|  33%|  28%|  20%|  31%|  31%|  31%|  34%|  35%|  27%|  20%|  27%|  25%| 30 34%| 26 25%| 30 30%| _ 38%| 30 33%|  29%|  39%| 27|  19%|  28%|  27%| 37" 31%|  3a%| 3
Moderately Disaaree 7% 6% 11%|  18%) 8% 8% 4% 7% %, 5% 8% 8% 6% 8% 13% 7% 9% % 5% 5% 7 8% 7 4% 7 8% 10% 9 8% 5%| __15% 3% 2% 6% 1% 19 8% 8% 7
Stronalv Disaaree 2% 3% 7% 2% 7% 2% 3% 3% % 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 8% 3% 2% % 3% 3% 4 5% 4 2% 4 5% 3% a % 2% 10% 1% 1% 2% 1% @ 2% % a
Net: Aaree 89%| _02%|  82%| _ 77%| _ 85%|  88%|  920%|  90%| _ B6%| _ 02%| _ 88%|  B6%| _ 91%|  B7%| _ 79%|  90%|  89%| _ 93%|  92%| _ 92%| 89 87%| 89 94%| 89 88%| 8% 87 88%| 02%|  76%|  96%|  97%| _ 92%|  98%| 77" 89%| _871%| 89
Net: Disagree 11% 8%|  18%| 23%| 15%| 12%) 8%|  10%[ 14% 8%|  10%] 14% ow| 13%[ 21%] 10%| 11% 7% 8% 8% 1100] 13%] 1% 6% 1106] 1206] 1a%| 13%] 12% 8%  24% 4% 3% 8% 2%] 23%| 11%[ 13%[ 11%
Q10. Agreement- Every Canadian — regardless of income — should have access to necessary prescription me
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ColllTec
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ Univ+ | cpc Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ & o |Malesst| TS L es | eae | <55 | 100k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K h
Stronalv Aaree TO%| _ 72%| _ 59%| _ 61%| _ 62%) 76%| _ 76%| _ 64% 6%]| ___72% 69%| _ 70%|  66%|  61%| _ 64%| _ 77%| _ 77%| _ 76%| _ 75%| _ 70%| _ 68%| _ 70% 70%| _ 70%| _ 61%| _ 71%|  69%| 7. 51%| 82 85%|  67%| _ 81%| 52| _ 71%| _ 67%| _ 71%
Moderately Aaree 22%| 21|  25%|  28%|  28% 17%|  17%|  26%|  17%|  21%|  20%|  21%|  25%|  27%|  26%|  18%|  18%|  16%|  18%|  23%|  23%|  20% 23%|  22%|  21%|  20%|  20%| 30%| 159 11%|  26%|  15%|  25%|  23%|  26%|  21%
Moderately Disaaree 5% 2% 9% 7% % 3% 2% 6% 2% 5% 2% 5% 5% 6% 7% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% % 6% 6% % 6% 5% 6% 9% 2 2% 5% 2%| __23% % 5% 5%)
Stronalv Disaaree 3% 3% 7% 2% 1% 3% 3% a 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% % 2% 2% 6% 3% 3% 7% 19 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% %
Net: Aaree 92%| _93%| _ 85%|  89%| _ 90% 93%) 3%| ___90%| _ 94% 3%| _ 91%|  o1%|  91%|  87%|  91%|  94%| _ 95%|  92%|  93%|  92%| _ 91%|  90% 92%| _92%| _ 89%|  92%| 91%| o 84%| o7 96%| _ 93%| _o7%|  77%| _ 94%| _ 93%| _ 92%)
Net: Disaaree 8% 7% 5% 11%] 10%) % 7% 10% 6% % 9% 9% %[ 13% 9% 6% 5% 8% % 8% 9% 10% 8% 8% 11% 8% 9% 9% 16% 3% 2% 7% 3% 23% 6% 7% 8%)
Q10. Agreement- There are lots of other higher priority issues facing the health care system right now
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- CollTec
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS Univ+ | cPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ = 51 |Malesst| N | aeas | see | <$5K | 100k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K h
Stronalv Aaree 25%| _ 19%|  26%|  31%| _ 24%| _ 23%|  31%|  24%| _ 29%| _ 21%| _ 23%| 26 26%| _ 29%| _ 30%| 29 17%|  20%| _ 23%|  19%|  24%| 28 21%| _ 18%|  24%|  29%| _ 25%| _ 24%| _ 29%]|  22%| _ 41%| _ 13%| 12 36%| _ 18%| _ 49%|  21%| _ 25%] _ 25%)
Moderately Aaree 39%|  39%|  38%|  39%|  43%|  30%|  41%|  38%|  38%|  40%|  41%| 39 39%|  35%|  38%| 40 a6%|  39%|  38%|  44%|  41%| 35 39%|  46%|  41%|  36%|  30%|  43%|  37%|  37%|  38%|  42%| 35 37%|  38%| 32|  43%|  43%|  30%
Moderately Disaaree 28%|  35%|  29%|  23%| _ 28%| _ 30%|  21%| 27%|  26%| _ 30%| _ 30%| 29 25%| _28%| 26%| 24 31%|  31%|  21%| _ 27%| _ 21%| 29 30%|  25%| _ 27%|  28%|  36%|  25%|  26%|  33%| _ 18%|  35%| 39 19%|  33%|  16%|  27%| _ 25%| _ 28%)
Stronaly Disaaree 8% %) 7% 7% 9% 7%| _ 10% 7% % 7% 7 10% 8% 6% L 6% 8%| 1% 10% 7% 7 %[ 1% 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 3% 10%] 1« 8%|  10% 2% 8% 8% 8%
Net: Aaree 64%|  58%|  64%|  70%|  67%| _ 61%|  72%|  62%|  67%| _ 62%|  63%| 64 65%|  64%| _ 68%| 69 63%| _ 61%| _ 61%|  63%| _ 66%| 64 61%|  65%|  66%|  65%| _ 57%| _ 67%|  66%|  59%| _ 79%|  55%| 47" 73%| _ 57%|  81%|  64%|  67%| 6%
Net: Disagree 36%| a2%| 36%| 30%| 33%| 39%| 28%[ 38%| 33%| 38%| 37%| 36%| 35%| 36%| 32%| 31%| 37%| 39%| 39%| 37%| 3a%[ 36%| 39%| 35%| 34%| 35%| 43%| 33%| 3a%| a1oe| 21| as%| 53%| 27%| 43%[ 19%[ 36%|  33%| 36%)
Q10. Agreement- Health care is under provincial jurisdiction, so Canada should not have national standards for pharmacare programs
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- CollTec
s P &% B & oc ATL | wmate | Femate | 1834 | 3554 | s+ |Male18-|Male3s-| . | Female Female | Female | oo | $50K- | 100K+ | <s25K | oo | oo | 2o | $150K+ B univ+ | cpC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
34 54 18- 35-54 | 55+ <$100K
Stronalv Aaree 14%) 8%|  17%|  14%|  16% 9% 4% 11%| _ 13%|  13%|  15% 6% 7% 17% %[ 10%| _ 14% 2%| _ 1a%|  13% 6% 3%| _ 14%|  13%|  13%|  16%| 15 10%| _ 20% 5% T%|___41% 5%| _ 20%|  11%|  17%| _ 13%
Moderately Agree 23%| _ 15%|  21%|  25%|  20%|  21% % 21%|  23%|  25%|  21% 5% o% | 21%|  20%|  22%|  20% 5%|  21%|  23% 6% a%|  21%| 210  28%|  26%|  24%|  18%|  28%|  17%|  16%|  33%|  14%|  41%|  26%|  22%|  23%
Moderately Disaaree 33%|  ad4%|  32%|  35%|  32%|  35% % 37%|  36%|  34%|  31% 9% 0%| __ 31%|  42%| 37| 32% a%| 3% 33% 4% a%| _ 34%|  33%|  33%|  33%| 33 3a%|  33%|  36%|  31%|  19%|  35%|  26%|  39%|  35%|  33%
Stronaly Disaaree 30%| 32%|  30%|  26%|  30%| 34% %, 31%| __29%| _ 28%|  32% 30%| __24%| 31| 20%| _ 31%| _ 3a% 7%|  31%|  31% 4% 9%|  31%| 32|  26%|  25%| 29 38%|  17%|  41%|  46% T%|  46%|  13%|  25%|  25%| 319
Net: Aaree 37%|  23%|  38%|  39%|  38%|  31% % 32%| _ 35%|  38%|  36% 2% 6%|  38%|  29%| 31|  34% 9%| _ 35%|  36% 2% 7%| _ 35%|  34%|  40%|  42%| 39 28%|  51%| 22%|  23%|  74%| _ 19%|  61%|  37%| _ 39%|  36%
Net: Disagree 63%| 77|  62%| 61%|  62%|  69%|  43% 68%| 65%| 62%| 64%|  58%| 5a%| 62%|  71%|  69%|  66%|  61%|  65%|  64%|  58%|  63%|  65%|  66%|  60%|  58%|  61%| 72%|  49%|  78%|  77%|  26%| B1%| 39%|  63%|  61%| 64%)
Q11. [Increasing the federal deficit and debt] Would you yourself support or oppose National Pharmacare being brought in if that funding were to come from
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ColllTec
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ univ+ | cpC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ o o [MalessH| TS T ees | eee | <85 | 100k <$50K | <8100K | <$150K h
Stronaly support 11%| __ 15% 8%|  10% 8%|  10% 9%| 6% o%| _ 14%|  12%|  11%|  12%|  11% 7% S%| _ 10%|  14%|  14%| _ 15%|  10%|  10%| _ 16%| _ 15%|  10% 9%| __10%| _ 11%| 10 14% %] 15%|  20% 5%| __19% 3 %[ 11%| 1%
Moderately Support 30%| _35%|  23%|  21%|  32%|  35%|  32%|  37%|  30%|  35%|  35%| 310  32%|  32%| _ 28%|  30%|  37%|  33%|  34%|  36%|  33%|  28%|  41%|  34%|  33%|  32%|  23%|  31%|  34%|  30%|  16%|  43%|  43%| 29%| 8% 7% 30%|  36%|  32%
Moderately Oppose 29%|  30%|  27%|  20%| _ 30%| _ 28%|  31%|  26%|  26%|  31%|  30%|  28%|  28%|  25%|  27%|  26%|  35%|  30%|  20%| _ 31%| 27 29%| _27%| 3% 27 28%| 33%|  30%| 26 31%|  24%| _ 33%|  28%|  38%|  28%| 23 28%| _ 25%| _ 29%
Stronaly Oppose: 28%| _ 20%|  420%|  45%|  31%|  25%|  28%|  21%|  35%|  21%|  23%|  30%| _ 29%|  31%|  38%| _ 34%|  16%| _ 23%|  23%|  17%| _ 30%| _ 33%|  16%|  18%|  30%|  30%| _ 34%| _ 28%| 30 24%|  56%|  10%|  10%|  28%|  14%| 67" 2% 21%|  28%
Net: Support 24%|  50%|  31%|  33%|  39%|  47%|  42%|  53%|  39%|  4B%|  46%|  41%|  44%|  43%|  35%|  39%|  49%|  47%|  48%|  50%| 43 38%|  57%| 49%| 43 a2%|  32%|  d2%| 44 45%|  20%|  58%|  62%|  34%|  57%| 10 51%|  48%|  43%
Net: Oppose 56%| 50%| 69%| 67%|  61%|  53%|  58%|  47%|  61%|  52%|  54%|  59%| 56%| 57%|  65%|  61%| 51%|  53%|  52%|  48%| 57 62%| 43%| 51%| 57 58%| 68%| 58%| 56 55%| 80%| 42%|  38%|  66%|  43%| 90 49%|  52%|  57%




Q11. [A 1% increase in the middle-class tax bracket] Would you yourself support or oppose National Pharmacare being brought in if that funding were to come from

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ColllTec
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <§25K $150K+ | <=HS Univ+ | cPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
BC AB SK mB ON Qc ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ ) o |Maless| TR | ees | see | <%5% | 100k <$50K | <$100K | <1501 h
Stronaly support 15%|  16%|  14%|  10%|  15%|  17%|  13%|  21%|  15% & 5% 14% 7%| _ 17%|  11%|  16%|  13%|  16%|  19% 18%|  16%|  15%|  18%|  18%|  15%|  14%|  16%| _ 14%|  13%|  20% 8%| _ 20%| _ 26% 8%| _ 23% 7%| __13%|  12%[  16%
Moderately Support 31%|  37%|  26%|  33%|  20%|  32%|  29%|  36%|  29%) 31%|  29% 4 26%|  28%|  33%|  36%|  30%|  35%|  38%|  29%|  27%|  36%|  39%|  29%| 28 30%|  3a%|  28%|  32%|  20%|  42%|  34%|  30%|  35%|  20%|  34%|  34%|  31%)
Moderately Oppose 25%| _20%|  24%| 219  24%|  25%| 3106  18%|  24%, 29%|  23% 5%| _ 25%|  21%|  26%|  33%|  24%|  23%|  25%|  25%|  26%|  27%|  23%|  25%| 29 21%|  25%| 25%| 26%|  25%|  23%|  25%|  38%|  25%| 13%| 25%|  26%|  25%)
Stronaly Oppose: 28%|  26%|  36%|  36%|  32%|  27%|  27%|  25%|  32%) 25%|  34% 4 33%|  40%|  25%|  18%|  30%|  24%|  19%|  30%|  31%|  18%| 20%|  30%| 29 33%|  27%|  34%| 22|  4B%|  15%|  15%|  25%|  17%|  59%|  27%|  28%|  28%)
Net: Support a7%| _5a%|  40%|  43%|  44%|  4s%|  42%|  57%|  ad% 46%|  43%|  51%|  43%|  39%|  49%|  49%| 47%|  53%|  S6%|  45%|  43%|  55%|  57%|  45%|  41%|  46%|  48%|  41%|  52%|  27%|  62%|  60%|  37%|  58%|  27%|  47%| 46%|  47%
Net: Oppose 53%| a6%| 60%| 57%|  56%| 52%| s8%[ 43%| sew| 50%|  54%| 57|  49%[ 57| 61| s1%|  S1%|  53%|  47%|  44%|  55%[ 57|  as%|  43%|  55%|  59%|  54%| 52%| 59%| 48|  73%|  38%| 40| 63%[ 42%[ 73%[ 53%| sa%|  53%|
Q11. [Awealth tax on incomes over $250,000] Would you yourself support or oppose National Pharmacare being brought in if that funding were to come from:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ColllTec
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ Univ+ | cPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ o o |Malesst| S | ees | ese | <% | 100k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K h
Stronaly support 60%| _ 62%| _ 38%|  52%|  58%| _ 62%| _ 65%|  65%|  56%|  64%|  59%|  56%| _ 65%|  57%|  52%|  59%|  60%|  60%| _ 70%| _ 67%| _ 65%| _ 54%|  62%|  69%|  65%|  58%| 54 5 59%| _ 64%|  33%|  76%|  81%| _ 75%] 72 31%|  55%|  56%| 61
Moderately Support 20%|  20%|  31%|  16%|  24%|  20%|  20%|  23%|  22%|  22%|  23%|  24%|  20%|  20%|  23%|  21%|  25%|  24%|  19%|  21%|  20%|  24%|  25%|  19%|  20%|  23%| 25 2 20%| _ 19%| 27|  18%|  15%|  19%| 19 20% | 29%|  2a%| 229
Moderately Oppose 7% 7% 6%| _ 13% 6% 7% 7% 4% 9% 5% 8% 7% 6% 9% 9% 8% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 7% 7 6% 8%| __ 12% 3% 3% 5% 7 13% 8% 9% 7
Stronaly Oppose: T1%|  11%|  25%|  20%|  12% 9% 8% 8%|  1a% o%|  11%|  14% o%|  1a%| 17|  11% 8%| 1% 7% 6% %[ 15% 8% 5% o%| 1% 14 1 14% 9%| _ 28% 3% % 2% 3 32% 8%|  11%| 119
Net: Support 82%| 82%|  69%|  68%|  B2%| _ 8a%|  8a%|  88%|  78%|  86%|  81%|  79%|  85%|  77%|  75%|  81%|  85%|  84%|  88%|  88%|  85%|  77%|  87%|  88%|  85%|  81%| 79 82%|  80%|  83%|  60%|  94%|  96%| 93%| o1 55%|  8a%|  80%|  82%
Net: Oppose 18%| 18%| 3100] 32| 18%| 16%| 16%| 12%| 220 1a%[ 19%| 21%| 15%| 23%| 25%| 1o%[ 15%| 6%l 12%] 12%| 15%| 23%[ 13%[ 12%[ 15%| 19%| 21%| 18%| 20%[ 17%[ 40% 6% 4% 7% 9%| 45%| 16%[ 20%[ 18%
Q11. [Increasing the corporate tax rate] Would you yourself support or oppose National Pharmacare being brought in if that funding were to come from:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ColllTec
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ Univ+ | cpc Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ & o |Malesst| TS L es | eae | <55 | 100k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K h
Stronaly support 47%| _ 51%| _ 31%|  38%| _ 38% 43%| 5% 2% 43%| _49%|  50%| _ 37%| _ 39%| _ 49%| _ 48%|  57%| _ 52%|  4B%|  44%|  53%|  52%|  48%| _ 41% 6%| __ 42%| _47%| 53 20 63%| _ 72%| _ 50%|  59%|  16%| _ 42%| _ 46%| _ 47%)
Moderatelv Support 30%|  29%) 6%|  23%|  34% 35%|  28%|  31% 0%| _ 30% 3% | 32|  37%|  30%|  28%|  27%|  31%|  30%|  29%|  30%|  31%|  30% 7% 38% | 3%|  28%| 279 309 30%|  21%|  33%|  30%|  23%|  38%|  31%|  20%
Moderatelv Oppose 2% 1% 6%| _ 20%|  14% 3% 11%| 1% 4% 8% 1%| _ 15% %[ __15%| 13% 8%| _10%| 11%| 12%| 10% %[ 11% 3% 1% 2%| __ 11%| _1u 20 2% 6% 1% 9%| __ 28%|  12%| 11%| 1%
Stronalv Oppose 12%) 8% 7%|_ 19%|  15%) 10% %[ 16% 2% 11% 7%|  16%|  14% 6% 10% 8% 8% 12| 15% 7% 8% 1% 2% 2% 3% 14% 9%| _ 20%] 3% 2% 6% 2% 33% 8%|  11%|  12%)
Net: Support 76%| __ 80%) 7%|___61%| _ 72% 78%| _ 80%| _ 73% 3%| ___80% 3%| __69%|  76%|  79%|  76%|  84%|  83%| _ 78%|  73%|  82%|  83%|  78% 4% 5% 5%| __75%| 80 50 93%| _92%| _83%|  89%| _ 40%|  80%|  78%|  7o%)
Net: Oppose 2a%| 20| a3%| 39%| 28% 22%|  20%|  21% 2a%| o716| 20%| 2r%| 31%| 2a%[ 21 2a%| 16%| 17%| 22%| 27%| 18%[ 17%| 22%| 26%| 25%|  25%| 25%| 20%[ 50% 7% 8% 17%| 11%[ 0% 20%| 22%| 24%]
Q12. Thinking about this whole idea of moving to a new universal pharmacare program versus keeping things as they are, which of the following two broad options best reflects your own view of this?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- CollTec
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS Univ+ | cPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ o o [Malesst| TS T es | eae | <35 | 100k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K h
Canada should move to
aNational Pharmacare
Zg“;?";l"e‘s 3‘::'“ I 77%|  87%|  64%|  65%|  76%|  77%|  76%|  79%|  74%|  79%|  77%|  74%|  78%|  77%|  e8%|  77%|  77%|  80%|  79%|  81%|  78%|  74%|  75%|  84%|  78%|  75%|  73%|  73%|  76%|  82%|  55%| 91%|  94%|  73%|  92%|  48%|  7e%|  73%|  77%)
medicare have universal
pharmacare.
Canada should keep
things as they are, with
!::dr:wv;;::wael: Sﬁjmg o 23%|  13%|  36%| 35%|  24%|  23%|  24%| 21|  26%|  21%|  23%|  26%|  22%|  23%|  32%|  23%| 23%| 20%|  21%|  19%| 22%|  26%| 25%|  16%|  22%|  25%|  27%|  27%|  24%| 18%|  45% 9% 6%  27% 8%|  52%|  24%| 27|  23%
own drug insurance,
and some programs.
Q13. And, do you favour keeping things as they are now, or would you perhaps support some changes to cover more people -- but not a full pharmacare program?
Sample Size (Base: Do
not want national 454 25 50 39 28 143 101 50 245 209 126 171 158 62 103 80 64 68 77 88 138 165 40 8 138 9% 3 192 155 107 264 51 18 35 10 18 59 63 301
pharmacare)
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ColllTec
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <§25K $150K+ | <=HS Univ+ | cPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ i o |Maless| TR | ees | see | <*5% | 100k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K h
Keep things as they are a9%|  59%|  45%|  38%|  56%|  42%|  61%|  4d%|  a8%|  S0%|  48%|  55%|  43%|  51%|  54%|  38%|  45%|  57%|  47%|  53%|  49%|  49%|  52%|  53%|  49%|  45%|  54%|  52%|  48%|  45%|  51%|  34%|  43%|  72%| 39%|  56%| 419  58%|  47%)
Support some changes 51%|  410%|  55%|  62%|  44%|  58%|  39%|  56%|  52%|  50%|  52%| 45|  57%|  49%|  46%|  62%|  55%|  43%|  53%|  47%|  51%| 51|  48%|  47%|  51%|  55%|  46%|  48%|  52%|  55%|  49%|  669%|  57%|  28%|  61%|  44%|  59%|  42%|  53%)




Q12/13. And, do you favour keeping things as they are now, or would you perhaps support some changes to cover more people - but not a full pharmacare program?

Sample Size 1936 224] 175] 123] 121] 615 435] 243 929 1007 547] 669 720’ 263] 321] 345] 285] 348] 374 454] 640 641 159 295] 640 386 162 713] 640 583 585 553 270] 127] 117] 34] 250 234] 17@
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ColliTec
Male 18- Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ Unive | cPc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
8C AB SK M8 oN QC | ATL | Male |Female| 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ o o [Male s5+| TS | FAMES | Fnae | <ssok | 500 <850K | <8100K | <8150K h
Canada should move to
aNational Pharmacare
s m:’u versal| 77| 87| eae| esw|  7ew| 7mel 76| 7o|  7ave| 7wl 77| 7ave|  7ew| 77| Geve| 77| 77| sos|  7o%| 16| 7ese| 74|  75%|  eave|  7ee| 75| 73|  7ave| 76|  m2w|  SSof  o1o6|  oae|  7ave| 26| 4|  7ew| 73| 77%
medicare have universal
pharmacare.
Keep things as they are 11% 76| 16%| 13%|  13%|  10%|  14% ow| 13%| 10%| 119  14% ow| 12% 1% ow| 10%| 11 0% 20%| 116 13%|  13% ow| 119 11| 14%|  14%|  12% 8%  23% 3% 3| 20% 3| 20| 10%| 16%| 11%
Support some changes 12% 50| 20| 22|  11%|  13%) 0|  12%|  14%| 109 12%| 1196|1396  12%|  15%|  14%|  12% 8%|  11% 0| 11%| 13%|  12% 86|  11%|  14%| 1206|  13%| 13%| 10| 2% 6% 4% 8% so6|  2306|  14%|  11%|  12%
Q14. How do you think Canada’s prescription drug costs (regardless of who is paying) compare to other countries like Canada?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ColliTec
Male 18- Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
BC AB sK MB oN QC | ATL | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ & o Matess+ TETOE LT RTE | e | <95K | a0k <S50K | <8100K | <8150 h
Way less for
prescription drugs than 8% 6% 7% 76| 10% % 9% 8% 8% 79%) 79%) 9% 6% 7%|  13% 5% 7% 6% 7%|  10% 6% | 15% % 6% 8%|  10% 9% % 6%|  10% % 5% 8% % % % 8% 8%
other countries
Less 23%|  oaw| 17| 27|  oa%|  24%|  21%|  26%|  24%|  20%|  20v|  20%| 27|  21%| 2|  28%|  1ov|  10%|  2ew|  21%| 2|  2a%| 21%| 21|  2o%| 27%|  20%| 23|  23%|  22%|  2o%|  25%|  30% o%| 1ew| oow| 21| 21| 23w
‘About the same. 34%| _ 31%|  37%|  34%|  38%|  35%|  35%|  31%|  33%|  35%|  42%|  34%|  20%|  37%|  31%|  32%|  46%|  36%|  27%| _ 34%|  35%|  34%|  35%|  34%| 3%  36%|  34%|  33%|  37%|  33%| 3%  34%|  20%| 37|  34%|  36%|  38%|  37%| _ 34%
More 27%| 30|  32%| 27|  26%|  28%|  23%| 28%|  26%|  28%|  26%|  20%|  27%|  28%| 27|  24%| 2a%|  30%|  30%| 25%|  30%|  26%|  18%|  20%|  30%| 23%|  20%|  26%| 25%| 31|  24%| 2o%|  31%| 30%| a2%|  10%| 24%| oa%|  28%
z‘ﬁy""‘:’e’: tanlotey 8% 9% 8% 4% 2% 6%  12% 7% 9% 8% 5% 8% 10% 7% 8% 10% 4% 8% 9% 9% 8% 76| 11% 9% 8% 6% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 2% 6%|  14%|  10%|  18%|  10%|  10% 8%
Q15. What would be your estimate of how many Canadians, if any: Are not covered by a drug insurance plan 2
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- CollTec
Male 18- Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS Unive | cPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
BC AB SK vB oN QC | ATL | Male |Female| 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ o o [Malesse| TEMES | FAMES | Foaee | <850k | ook <S50K | <8100K | <8150 h
:’:;"i:/n“"“e S 1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% “9%, 1% 3% 2% 2% “% 3% 2% 2% “% “% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 6% 19% 2% 2% 3% 1%
‘3’;’7 fenissayilersithan| 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 6% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 6% 1% 1% 8% 4% 1% 1% 2% 5% 19% 1% 2% 1% 3% 9% 19% 4% 3% 2%
Less than 5% 4% 9%, 2% 5% 6% %, 8% %) 5%) %) 5%) 3%) 5% 7 %) 7 3%) 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 2% 7 6% 5% % % 5% % 3% 9% 6% 5%
7%) % 7%) 8%) 6%) % 11% 3%) 8%) 6%) 7% % % 0% 8 6% % % 6% % % % 7 2% 8% % % % 9% 2% 3% 8% %
1020% 3%) 9| 1a%|  15% 4%) %[ 13%) 0% 15%| _10% a6 14% I 4 8%) 2% 12% 3% 1a%| 12|  12% 14 Tash| 13|  1a%| 11|  1r%|  10%| 13% 9 18%
20-30% 1% % 21%|  15% % %[ 10% %[ 21%|  22% a%|  22% 9 0 9% %] 20% 6%|  1a%|  18%|  20%| 26 2a%| 19%| 20| 23%| 23%| 23| 18% 10%|  2o%
30-40% 9%) 9| 25%| _18% % %[ 15%) % __19%] 20% 9% __20% 9 9% %] 22% o%| 18%| 17|  22%|  18%|  22%|  18%| 20%|  20%|  18%| 20%| 21% 26 16%
40-50% 3%) % 1o%|  1a% % % 8%) %[ 11%]  15% 2% 13% 2 % 2%|  15% 2%|  1a%| 11|  15%|  13%|  10%|  12%| 12%|  15%| 12%| 13%| 1% 1 15%
Over 50% 8%) 4] 18%]  20% % % 15%) % 16%] _ 20% 6% 18% 8%) 1% 1] 16% 70| 17| 2a%]  16%|  16%|  16%|  18%| 17%|  20%| 14%| 10%] 2o% 29 13%[ 20
Q15. What would be your estimate of how many Canadians, if any: Have financial difficulty paying for their prescriptions ?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ColliTec
Male 18- Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <825K $150K+ | <=HS Univ+ | cPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| ves No
BC AB sK mB oN QC | ATL | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ o o |Male 55+ TEMEE | FAMES | M | <ss0k | S0k <S50K | <8100K | <8150 h
“':;°;:m"°"° SETHED 1% % 1% 1% 9%, 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 9%, 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 9% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% “% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1%
‘3’;:” o sayiioss than| 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% a% a% 1%
Less than 5% 4% 3% 3%) 4%) 29%) 5%) 6%) 3%) 5% 3% 6% %) 4% %) 7% 4% 7% 1% 3%) 6% 3% 5% 7% 6% 3% 4% 5% 6% 3% 7% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% %)
51 0% 6% 18%| 1% 3%) 8% 10%) 8% 15%) 6% 1% 1% o%|  17% 4%) 3%) 7%) 5% 6%|  10%|  Tie|  119%] 10%|  10%| 119%| 11%]  10%| 11%| 1 8% 1o% E 13 S| 0% E o 0%
10-20% 5% 14%|  13%|  16% 0% | 15%|  17%|  10%|  17%|  13%|  16%|  15%|  15%] 16% 0% 6% 5%|  11%|  14%|  14%|  15%|  16%|  13%|  15%|  15%6|  17%|  18%|  14%| 1 18%|  15%] 19 1 21 13%|  13%|  11%[  15%| 1%
2030% 23%|  26%|  18%|  25%) 79| 22%|  2o%| 5%  23%|  23%|  25%|  20%|  2a%|  26% 7%) 7%) a%| 23%| 21|  2o%| 22| 26%| 23| 22%| 22| 2o%| 25%| 20w 2 25%| 21| 23 2 21 20%| _26%| 26 20%| 23w
3040% 18%| 219 16%|  11% 6%|  20%|  16%| 210  16%|  21%| 1a%| 20%| 19%|  13% 6% 7% 5%|  2a%| 2106  179|  18%|  10%|  16%|  17%|  18%|  18%| 10%| 17%| 19 20%]  15%] 21 1 19 20%|  25%] 17 15%| 10w
40-50% 1a%|  15%| 18%]  12% 16| 15%| 10%|  15%|  10%| 17%| 13%]  14%| 15%| 12w 0%) 0%) 3%|  18%|  20%|  14%|  15%|  13%|  10%| 16%| 1o%| 14%| 10%| 14%| 15 3% 1% 14 20 10 18% 6% 12 16%|  14%)
Over 50% 13%|  14%|  10%|  15%| 17|  14%) 8% 18%| 1196|  14%| 12%| 13%] 12% 8%| 12| 11| 6%  15%|  13%|  14%|  14%| 10%| 1r%|  12%|  14%|  10%|  10%| 15%|  119%|  11%| 11%| 12%| 15% S| 1r% 3% 17|  16%| 12
Q15. What would be your estimate of how many Canadians, if any: Don't take their medical prescri perly (or at all) because they can't afford to?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ColliTec
Male 18- Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ Unive | cPc | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
8C AB SK mB ON QC | ATL | Male |Female| 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ ) o |Male 55+ ENTS | PSS | P | <ssok | 500k <850K | <8100K | <8150K h
x:ﬂ“ﬂ/ﬂ"""e SEHED 1% % 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 9%, 1% 9%, 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% “% “% 3% 3% 5% 1%
Yofow-saylessthanl gl | owe| 2| 2w 2| ew wo| aw| 2| 2 s aw| 2| s oase| e 2| s aw| 3| osw| s 2| oaw| 2| s 4| aw| 2| oas| 2| 10| ew| 2| 2| oaw|  oaw| 3w
Less than 5% 8% 10%) 9% 5%) T 12%) %] 10%) 6%) %) 8% 76| 10w 11| 10% % 6% %) 7% 1% 8% 7% 2% 13% % 8% T 1% 5% 9% 7 10% 5% % &%)
510% 5% T6%|  17%|  18%|  14%|  18%|  14%|  18%|  12%|  16%|  14%| _ 14%| _ 19%| 19%|  16%|  14%| _ 10%| _ 13%|  16% 5% 13%|  18% 50|  15%|  15%| 15|  14%|  18% Ti%|  20%|  10%| 18%| 15% 7% 16%
10-20% 9%) 15%|  1r%| 25%|  20%|  20%| 18%| 21|  1r%| 23%|  16%|  20%| 25%| 17| 23| 22%| 15%| 17|  18% 22%|  20%| 1% 21%] 19 17| 20m|  22%|  16% 21%| 21| 23 23%|  16%|  20%| 10%
20-30% 9% 18%| 5%  11%|  21%| _ 18%|  19%|  18%|  21%|  17%| _ 18%|  22%| _ 16%|  16%| _ 22%|  18%| _ 21%| _ 22%|  19% 20%| __19%| __18% 19%[ 20 18%| 18%|  23%|  18% 22%| _17%| _20%| 16|  18%|  16%| 2
30-40% 5%) 18%|  10%| 17%|  13%|  12%| 20%| 11|  18%| 13%| 17| 4% 11%| 12| 119 15%| 21| 17|  15% 3% 10%|  16% 1a%| 1 15%| 15| 1a%|  1o% 16%|  14%| 20 15%|  16%|  15%| 1%
40-50% 0% o%| __10%| _10%] 12% 7% 10% 8% 10%| 10%|  11% 9%) 9%) 8%) 7% 11| 13%|  12%] 10% 2% 8%) 9% __10% 2% 8%) 7 10%[] 1% 9% 0% 9 13% 59| 1o%6]  1o%| 1o%| 13% 9%
Over 50% 9% 9% 9%) ow| 1% 6% 15% 8% 10%) 8% 1% 9% 6% 10% 8%) o%| 11%| 10%| 10%| 0% 8% 1% %] 10% 8% 7 12% 8% % 8% 10 9% %] 1o% 3% 1| 13% 9%




Q16. Agreement- No matter what the research shows, a National Pharmacare plan will not end up saving money

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ColllTec
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <§25K $150K+ | <=HS Univ+ | cPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
- - +
BC AB SK mB ON Qc ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55 & o |Maless| TR | ees | see | <%5% | 100k <$50K | <$100K | <1501 h
Stronaly Aaree 14%) [ 5%  18%|  16%|  13%|  To%| _ 10%| _ 17%| _ 10%|  T1%|  15%|  14%|  15% %] 17% 8%| _ 11%| 1206 13%| 12% %[ 1a%[ 14%|  15%| 16% 9 2 4 3%] __ 17%] 4 39%| _10%|  13%|  14%)
Moderately Aaree 2a%| 17 24%|  26%|  23%|  20%|  30%|  23%|  25%|  23%|  21%|  23%|  27%| _ 20% a%|  29%| 21| 21|  25%|  22%|  25% 25%|  25%| 20 27%|  23%| 21 3 19 11%| 29 20 25%|  30%| 27| _ 23%|
Moderately Disagree 35%| 40 35%| _ 33%|  39%|  36%|  32%|  33%|  32%|  38%|  37%| _ 39%|  30%|  32% 5%| __ 29%| 4106  42%[ _ 31% 35%|  33% 33%|  35%|  40%|  35%|  33%| 37 3 40 36%|  31%| 31%| 28%|  38%|  39%|  35%
Stronalv Disaaree 28%| 34 26%|  23%|  22%|  20%|  23%|  33%|  26%|  30%|  31%|  24%|  28%|  33% 21%| __25%|  30%|  27%|  32%|  30%| _ 30% 30%| _ 26%| 26 23%|  28%| 34 37" 29%| 23 46 8%|  20%|  21%| 29%
Net: Aaree 37%| 26 40%| __ad%|  39%|  35%|  45%|  3a%| 4206  33%|  32%|  37%| _41%|  35% a%| __46%| 29%| 32%| 37%|  35%|  38% 38%| 39%| 34 42%| _39%| 29 6 23%| _1a%| ae%| 24 64%| _40%|  40%|  37%|
Net: Disagree 63%| 7a%| 60%| 56%| 61%| 65%| 55%| 66%| 58%| 67%| 68%| 63%| 59%| 65%| 56%| 54%| 71%| 68%| 63%|  65%| 62% 62%| 61%| 66%| 58%| 61%| 71%[ a0%| 77| 8e%| 54%|  76%| 36%| 60%[| 60%[| 63%
Q16. Agreement- Most people who can’t pay for medicine probably waste their money on other things instead
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ColllTec
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ Univ+ | cPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ & o |Malesst| S | ees | ese | <% | 100k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K h
Stronaly Aaree 6% 4% 8% 7% 9% 6% 7% 2% 8% 2% 7% 7% 2%] __10%| 1% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 8% 7% 6% 5% 0 4% 2% 6% %[ 13% 8%| __ 12% 5%)
Moderately Aaree 20%|  15%|  15%|  28%|  20%|  18% 8%|  17%|  24%|  16%|  21%|  19%|  20%|  23%|  2a% a%| _ 19%|  14%|  16%|  20%|  20%|  20%|  21%|  20%|  20%|  21%|  21%|  23%|  21%|  14% 9 15% 8%|  31%|  14%|  13%|  18%|  21%|  20%]
Moderately Disaaree 32%| 29%|  36%|  33%|  30%| 33% 9%| _ 37%|  33%|  31%|  27%|  34%|  34%| _ 26%|  34% 9%| __ 28%|  35%|  29%|  30%|  32%|  34%|  32%| 29%|  32%|  36%| _ 20%|  36%| _ 32%|  28% 4 32%| _23%| 31%| 26%| 47%| _ 38%|  32%|  32%)
Stronalv Disaaree 22%| 5%  41%|  33%|  42%|  43% 6%|  42%|  35%|  49%|  45%|  40%|  42%|  41%|  30% 3%| _ 48%| 47|  51%|  45%|  42%|  40%|  41%|  47%|  42%|  38%|  42%|  34%|  42%|  53% 7 49%|  67%|  32%|  55%|  27%|  36%|  35%|  43%)
Net: Aaree 26%| __19%|  23%|  34%|  28%|  2a% a%| _ 21%|  32%| 20%|  28%|  26%|  24%|  33%|  3a% 9%| __ 24%|  19%|  20%|  26%|  26%|  26%|  27%|  25%|  26%| _ 27%| _ 29%|  30%| _ 27%| 20% 9 19%| 10%| 37%| 19%| 26%|  26%|  33%|  25%
Net: Disagree 7a%| 81%| 77| 66%|  72%|  76% 6%|  79%|  68%|  B80%|  72%|  74%|  76%|  67%|  66%|  71%|  76%|  81%| 80%|  74%|  74%|  74%|  73%|  75%|  74%|  73%|  71%|  70%|  73%|  80% 1%|  81%| oo%| 63%| 8106] 74%| 74%| 67%|  75%
Q16. Agreement- It's simply not right that some Canadians have to struggle to pay for medicine they need
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ColllTec
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ Univ+ | cpc Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ & o |Malesst| TS L es | eae | <55 | 100k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K h
Stronalv Aaree 64 68%| _ 49%|  55%|  58% 8% 0% 7% 0% a%|___6: 65%| 62 53 58%| _ 65%|  71%|  72%|  70%| _ 66%| _ 58%]|  67%| _ 72%| _ 66%| _ 60%|  53%| 6 62%| 68 3% 75 83%| _ 67%| 80 36%| 63 64%| __ 64%
Moderately Aaree 26% 22%|  35%|  36%|  30% 22%|  23%|  31%|  20%|  24%| 2 27%| 25 34 32%|  23%|  20%|  20%|  20%|  25%|  31%|  23%|  21%|  25%|  30%|  32%| 2 27%| 259 1% 219 1% 20%|  16% 33%| 27 26% | 26%
Moderately Disaaree 7 8% 9% 7% 7% 7% 2% % 5% % 6%| 10 10 8% 8% 2% 2% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 1% 8% 3 1% 3 3% __10% 3 30% 7 7% 7%)
Stronalv Disaaree 3 2% 7% 3% 5% 3 2% 3 3 3% 2% 3 3 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% % 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 19 5% 19| 2% 3% 19| 2% a 3% 2%)
Net: Aaree 90%| _o0%| _ 84%|  91%|  88% 90%) 3%| __88%|  92%) 7%| o 92%| 87 87 90%| _ 88%|  93%|  95%|  92%|  91%|  89%|  90%|  93%|  91%|  91%|  86%| o 89%| 93 84%| 96 95%| __871%| 96 69%| 89 91%| __90%
Net: Disaaree 10%| 10%] 16% 9% 1% 10% 7% 1% 8% 13%| 10% 8% 13%| 13%| 10%| 12% % 5% 8% %] 11%] 10% 7% 9% o%| 1a%| 1ow| 1% 7% 16% 2% 5%  13% a%| 31| 1% 9%| 10%
Q16. Agreement- Canada needs a national approach to issues like this, rather than leaving the provinces on their own
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- CollTec
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ | <=HS Univ+ | cPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ = 51 |Malesst| N | aeas | see | <$5K | 100k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K h
Stronalv Aaree 0% | a5%) a%|_ 30%|  39%| 43% %] 52% 5%|___4a% 8%| _ 39%| a1 7%| __ 34%|  35%|  40%|  44%|  47%| _ 44%| 41 7%| _ 45%|  43%|  41%|  37%|  31%|  38%| _ 38%| _ 43%|  24%|  49%| _ 59%|  18%| 5. 23%| 4 2% 9
Moderately Aaree 36%|  39%) 0%| _ 30%|  37%|  38% %[ 36% 6%| _ 37% 9%| _ 36%|  34% 6%|  34%|  37%|  4206|  38%|  32%|  36% 59 7%|  36%|  36% 59 38%|  39%|  37%|  36%|  36%|  33%|  43%|  31%| 27%| 3 2% 44 30% 7
Moderately Disaaree %1% 9%| __ 23% 9%| __10% %] ___10% 6% 10% 3% 16%|  13% 3%| _ 20%| 16%| 12|  12%|  11%| 11% 4 6% %[ 1% 4 15%|  18%|  15%|  15%|  12%|  20% 6% 7% 32%| 1 25%| 1 17% 4
Stronaly Disaaree 10%) 6% 7%|_ 14%|  14% 8% % % 2% 8% 0% o%| 1% a%| 110  12% 6% 6% 11% % 0% 0% 10% 8% 0% 10%|  11%|  10%|  11% 9%| _ 21% 3% 3% 20% 23% %
Net: Aaree 76% | 84%) a%| __6a%| _ 76%|  82% %] ___87% 1%| __ 81% 8%| _ 76%| _ 75% 3%| _ 69%|  72%|  82%|  82%|  78%|  80% 7 %[ 81%| _ 79% 7 75%| _ 71%|  75%|  74%| _ B0%|  57%|  92%|  90%| 46%| 8 50%| & 74% 6
Net: Disagree 2a%| 16%| 36%| 36%| 24%| 18%| 33%| 13%| 29%| 19%| 20%| 24%| 25%| 27%| 31| 28%| 18%| 18%| 22%| 20%| 23%[ 26%| 19%| 21%| 23%| 25%| 20%| 25%[ 26%| 20%| 43% 8%| 10%| 5a%[ 13%[ 4a8%| 1e%|  26%|  24%]
Q16. Agreement- High drug prices are needed to ensure the pharmaceutical companies can keep researching and inventing new life-saving drugs
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- CollTec
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ univ+ | cpC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ = 5r |Malesst| N | aeas | see | <$5K | 100k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K h
Stronalv Aaree 5% 2% %) 3% 2% 2% 9% 2% 5% 2% 7% 6% 2% 8% 6% 2% 6% 6% 2% 6% 3% 5%| __ 10% 2% 3% 6% 1% 7% 3 P 3 3% 3 5% 2% 3% 8% T% 4
Moderately Agree 10%|  18%|  10%|  20%|  2196|  15%|  28%|  18%|  18%|  20%|  18%|  18%|  21%|  13%|  18%|  20%|  23%|  17%|  21%|  20%|  19%|  21%|  16%| 22%|  19%| 20%|  22%|  21%| 19 17" 21%|  18%|  14%|  27%|  17%|  18%|  20%|  16%| 2
Moderately Disaaree 39%|  42%|  43%|  35%|  39%|  42%|  32%|  37%|  38%|  40%|  36%|  37%|  44%|  30%|  37%|  ad%|  41%|  37%|  43%|  37%|  39%|  39%|  34%|  39%|  39%|  38%|  42%|  38%| 38 a1 43 20%| 36 36%| 28%|  31%|  38%|  37%| 39
Stronaly Disaaree 37%| _39%|  36%|  42%|  36%| _ 39%|  310|  4206|  390%|  35%|  39%|  40%|  33%|  48%|  40%|  32%|  30%| _ 40%|  34%|  37%| _ 39%|  35%|  40%|  36%|  39%|  36%|  35%|  34%| 40 37 30 30%| a7 32%|  53%|  48%|  33%| 39%| 37
Net: Aaree 24%| _ 19%|  22%|  20%| _ 25%| _ 19%|  36%|  21%|  23%|  25%|  25%|  23%|  23%|  21%|  24%|  24%|  29%|  23%|  23%| _ 26%|  20%| _ 26%| _ 25%|  26%|  22%|  26%|  23%|  28%| 22 21 27" 21%| 16 30%| _20%| 21%| 30%| 23%| 24
Net: Disagree 76%| B1%| 78%| 78%|  75%|  B1%|  64%| 79%|  77%|  75%|  75%|  77%|  77%|  79%|  76%|  76%|  71%|  77%|  77%|  74%|  78%|  74%|  75%|  74%|  78%|  74%|  77%|  72%|  78%|  79%|  73%|  79%|  84%| 68%| BO%| 79%| 70%|  77%|  76%)
Q16. Agreement- Most people have some kind of drug coverage through their employer or their own private insurance policy, so it's unnecessary to create a new universal plan for everyone
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ColllTec
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ univ+ | cpC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ o o [MalessH| TS T ees | eee | <85 | 100k <$50K | <8100K | <$150K h
Stronalv Aaree 8% 8% 8%| _ 10% %] 11% 3% % 7% 9% 9% 5%| _ 10%|  12% 5% 8% 7% 6% 6% 8% 7% 9% @ 8% 5% 9 9% 8% 7%| 15 3% 3%| __ 11% 2% 5% 9 8 8
Moderately Agree 19% 25%|  2506|  18%|  17%|  24%|  21%|  23%|  16%|  22%|  20%|  17%|  23%|  24%|  22%|  21%|  15%|  13%|  20%|  18%|  20%|  21%|  19%|  18%|  21%|  20%|  22%|  21%|  15%|  30%|  13%|  10%|  22%|  13%|  37% 9 24%| 19
Moderately Disaaree 36%) 35%|  34%|  38%|  39%|  34%|  36%|  37%|  36%|  36%|  39%|  34%|  35%|  38%|  36%|  37%|  40%|  33%|  32%| 35 a1%| 32%| 32 35 23%| 36 37%| _35%| 37| 35 20%| __34%| a7 30%| __36% 9 38 36
Stronaly Disaaree 36%) 31%| _ 34%|  32%|  37%|  31%|  41%|  32%|  41%|  33%|  32%|  43%|  32%|  26%|  37%|  34%| _ 38%|  49%|  43%|  30%|  31%|  37%|  46%|  39%|  31%| 35 33%| _ 36%| 42|  20%| _ 45%|  53%|  30%|  54%|  18% 4 30%| 37
Net: Aaree 27%) 34%|  33%|  30%|  23%|  35%|  23%|  32%|  23%|  31%|  29%|  20%|  33%|  36%|  27%|  29%|  22%|  18%|  25%| 26 28%| 31%| 22 26 27%| 29 30%| 29%| 21%| 45 16%| 1% 33 15% | 46% 7 329 26
Net: Disagree 73%) 66%| 67%| 70%|  77%|  65%|  77%|  68%|  77%|  69%|  71%|  78%|  67%|  64%|  73%|  71%|  78%|  B82%|  75%| 74 72%|  69%| 78%| 74 73%| 71 70%|  71%| 79%| 55 84%| 88%| 67 85%|  54% 3 68Y 74




Q17. Do you yourself support or oppose adding a universal, public pharmacare program to the Canadian Medicare system?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote Visible Minority
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- ColllTec
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <$25K $150K+ [ <=HS Univ+ | cPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other [Novote| Yes No
BC AB SK mB ON Qc ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ ) o |Maless| TR | ees | see | <%5% | 100k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K h
Stronaly Support 49%|  55%|  38%| 3%  44%|  51%|  47%|  57%|  44%|  53%|  50%|  46%|  50%|  51%|  39%|  44% 52%|  S6%|  54%|  49%|  46%|  48%|  58%|  49%|  47%|  46%|  45%|  47%|  54%|  24%|  66%|  73%| _ 38%|  62%]| _ 26%| _ 43%|  46%| _ 49%
Moderately Support 33%|  34%|  29%|  39%|  39%|  33%|  36%|  26%|  34%|  32%|  31%|  34%|  3a%|  28%|  34%|  38% 34%|  30%|  31%|  34%|  33%|  37%|  28%|  34%|  34%|  32%|  35%|  32%|  31%|  37%|  30%|  23%|  37%|  31%| 28 42%| _ 34%| _ 33%)
Moderately Oppose 10%) 6%| _ 15%|  18%) 5%| _10%[ 10%| 10%| 1% %[ 12%| 11% 8%| 10%| 14% 8% 8% 7% 8% 10%| 1% 8% %[ 10%| u%| 1% %[ 1% 9%| __18% 3% 2%| _ 13% 6%| 30 11%[10%[ 10%
Stronaly Oppose: 8% 18%|  10%|  13% 7% 8% 7% 11% 6% 7% 9% o%|  11%| 13%|  10% 6% 7% 6% 8% 9% 7% 6% 8% 8%|  1ow| 11% 8% 6% 21% 1% 2% 11% 1% 16 % 1o% 8%)
Net: Support 82%| 89%|  66%|  71%|  83%|  8a%|  82%| 83%| 78%|  85%|  81%|  80%|  8a%| 79%| 73%| 81% 86%|  86%|  86%|  B2%|  79%|  85%|  86%|  82%|  81%|  77%|  81%|  79%|  85%|  61%| 96%|  96%|  76%|  94%| 54 84%| 8o%|  82%
Net: Oppose 18%| 11%| 3a%| 29%| 17| 16%| 18%| 17%| 22%[ 15%| 19%| 20%| 16%| 21%| 27%[ 1% 14%| 1a% 1a%| 18%| 21%| 15%| 14%| 18%[ 10%[ 23%| 19%| 21%| 15%| 39% 4% A% 2a% 6%| 46%| 16%[ 20%[ 18%




